WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: __ 1

1. CONTRACTOR: Chasco Constructors

2. Change Order Work Limits: Sta. 100+80

3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempt projects):

4. Reasons: 2E

5. Describe the work being revised:

to Sta.

Project: 21IFB20
Coupland - S. Broad
115+41 Roadway: and Muery St.
Minor (Major/Minor) cSsJ
Number:

(3 Max. - In order of importance - Primary first)

2. Differing Site Conditions. 2E. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforseeable). This Change Order provides the final
balancing for the overrun/underrun of Contract quantities on the project as a result of addressing field conditions not accounted for in the original
plans. This Change Order also revises the pavement section and adds drainage improvements along Broad and Muery Street.

6. Work to be performed in accordance with Items:

See Attached

7. New or revised plan sheet(s) are attached and numbered:

8. New Special Provisions/Specifications to the contract are attached:

N/A

O Yes No

9. New Special Provisions to Item_N/A _No. _N/A , Special Specification Item __N/A__ are attached.
Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute this Change Order (CO).

The contractor must sign the Change Order and, by doing so, agrees to waive
any and all claims for additional compensation due to any and all other
expenses; additional changes for time, overhead and profit; or loss of
compensation as a resujf of this change.

Time Ext. #:

Amount added by this change order:

The following information must be provided
N/A Days added on this CO: 0

($68,961.25)

Typed/Printed Name

Typed/Printed Title

RECOMMENDED FOR EXECUTION:

\

O County Commissioner Precinct 1 Date
—paday 5 9/7/2022 g  APPROVED O  REQUEST APPROVAL
| </ Project Manager Date
County Commissioner Precinct 2 Date
N/A O APPROVED a REQUEST APPROVAL
Design Engineer Date
County Commissioner Precinct 3 Date
: / O APPROVED O REQUEST APPROVAL
Program M:/ ager Date
/
Design Engineer's Seal:
County Commissioner Precinct 4 Date
o  APPROVED 0 REQUEST APPROVAL
Mﬂaﬂn_@._ Sep 14, 2022
Bill Gravell (Sep 14,2022 10:34 CDT)
County Judge Date

=

APPROVED



(5z'9z.'6213) SL16LYS$ 00°8L5V8L$ SIV.LOL

00'vEL LS 00'698'21$ 0v'LSL 0b'02 00'SEL'LLS 00'LEL 00°68$ AS (dOV) SAVMIAIRIA G009-0€S
(00°0¥$) 00°000°L$ 00°0002 (00°08) 00°0¥0°L$ 00°080°2 05°0$ 41 (3AOW3¥) 3DON34 INOD LING3S dINTL 6£09-905
(00°0¥2$) 00°000°9$ 00°000° (00°08) 00'0+2°9$ 00080 00°¢$ 41 (17V.LSNI) 3ON34 LINOD LNQ3S dINTL 8£09-905
(00°008$) 00°0$ 00°0 (00°001) 00'008$ 00°00L 00'8$ AS (IAOWTY) SLIX3 NOILLONYLSNOD ¥209-905
(00°005°2$) 00°0$ 00°0 (00°001) 00°005°2$ 00001 00°52$ AS (¥ AL)(ITVLSNI) SLIX3 NOILONYLSNOD £209-905
(00°008$) 00°0$ 00°0 (00°08) 00°008$ 00°08 00°0L$ 41 (IAOWTY) SNVA ¥ALTId XO0Y 1109-90S
(00°00%°2$) 00°0$ 00°0 (00°08) 00°00¥°2$ 00°08 00°0£$ 41 (2 AL) (ATV.LSNI) SNV ¥3LTI4 MO0N 2009-90S
(00°000°9%) 00°000°9$ 002 (00°2) 00'000°ZL$ 00’y 00'000°€$ OW ONITANVH J1344V¥.L ANV SNOIS ‘S3avoldve 1009-20S
(00°999¢) 00'818V$ 00°€08 (00°LLL) 00'¥8%°$ 00’716 00'9$ o (dZ-S¥4H)HdSY £1¥9-91LE
S'001$ S¥°00Z'7$ 61'02 6v°0 00°00LV$ 00°02 00'502$ AD (8-0VS 549 a-AL)¥99OV £619-9L€
(05°561°02$) 00°0$ 00°0 (00°201L°€) 05°561°02$ 00°20L°¢ 05°9$ AS (.9) (LVIN LsX3) L¥1 NN 9009-092
(00°0£0°6$) 00°0$ 00°0 (00°€¥) 00°0£0'6$ 00°€Yy 00°012$ NOL ((A¥¥N1S) AN @3LVAAAH) FWIN 2009-092
(02°5¥1'6€9) 0€'v25'51$ 92'282 (2] 00°0£9'vS$ 00'66 00°55$ AD (S0d IN4) (¥ ¥9 V AL)(3OV1d NI WD) S9 14 ¥¥09-1v2
00°05.$ 00°002°2$ 00°088 00°00€ 00°0S¥°L$ 00085 05°2$ AS (v AL) (1 12) SL13XNVIg NOILNILIN 1108 1009-691
(00 2p'9$) 00°0$ 00°0 (00°9L€"Y) 00'v.¥'9$ 00'91LE'Y 0S'1$ AS (L1 AL) TO¥LINOD NOISO¥3 04 ONIAI3S LLOM-¥9L
(05°2¥€$) 00°000°Z$ 00°009‘} (00'8.2) 05°LvET$ 00'8.8°L SZ'1$ AS (¥ AL) TO¥LNOD NOISO¥3 ¥O4 ONIQ33S #0OM-+91
(00°0£€°9%) 00°0% 00'0 (00°€€9) 00'0££°9$ 00°€€9 00°01L$ AD (8 AL(dINOD @¥O)(AVNIH) LINIWYNVEINT £009-Z€L
(00°522°12$) 00°0$ 00°0 (00°SL¥°L) 00'622°12$ 00'SL¥'L 00'51$ AD (AVMAavod) NOILYAVOX3 1009-0L1
(00°265°G1$) 00°0$ 00°0 (00°6+6°L) 00°265°G1$ 00'6v6°L 00°8$ AS (.9) AVd HdSV ANV 3SVE aV.LS ONINOWIY 8009-501
(00's25$) 00°081$ oock (00°s€) 00°50.$ 00°LY 00°51$ AS (dv¥dIy) ONOD ONIAOWIY 600901

qhwwmw\q% 1S09 WALl ALILNVND ALILNVND 1S09 WALl ALILNVND 301ud LINN 1INN NOILdI¥OS3a N3LI

M3N mw :%M,m_ J d3SIATY ATSNOIATYd + TVNIDINO
Swi8y| Joequo) g 3¢
31V ATINOH 31V ATINOH yoavi
Y00}S Ojul pade|d S|eUS)e\ pUB YIOAA Junc
ocgdiie # Jooloid } 13080 FIONVHO

SYX3L1 ‘ALNNOD NOSIVITIIM




(52°196'89%) 61°9G.'622$ 00°81.'86Z$ SIV.LOL
(52'9z2°62L$) SLL6L'YS$ 00'8LS'V8LS$ 1J98Ys }4om snojaaid ayj jo g ajqeL woyy ,S[ejoL,, dyL
00°0¥S°L1¢ 00°0¥S‘LL 00°L.S 00°LLS 00'0$ 00°0 00°02$ 41 (LOO4) ONIdVHSIY ® ONINVI1D HOLId 1009-09.L
00°099°694 00°099°G9 00'69% 00°69% 00°0$ 00°0 00°0vL$ NL (.€)(22-¥9 9d) A ALVINH YD @ G009-920€
00°860°Z#$ 00°860°2Y 00°200°€ 00°200°€ 00°0¢ 00°0 00'¥19 AS (dINOD a¥0)(.9)(a AL) TLYIN S8 YHOMIY 6209-162
00'6.6'2$ 00'5.6'2$ 00611 0061 00°0 000 00°52$ F (3did) ¥1S AOWIN £009-96v
00°098'6$ 00°098°6$ 00911 00911 0004 00°0 00'58$ 41 (NI 2L LS VD) dND 1009-09%
00°Z0v$ 00°20v$ 0.9 0,9 0004 000 00°09¢ AS (SAVM3IAINA) INOD DNIAOIWIY 1109-70L
(00°000°52$) 00°0$ 000 (00°000°52) 00°000°52$ 00°000'Se 00°L$ J10a 1NNOJJV 30¥04 LOOM-666
(00°005$) 00°00S$ 00'L (00°1) 00°000°1$ 002 00°00S$ v3 VI4.87 ‘INJW.LSNrAV LHOIIH ITOHNVIN HONIN ¥ 905
(00°022°9¥$) 00°0€6°L¥$ 05°662 (0s"0€€) 00°002°88$ 00°0£9 00°0vL$ NOL 22-0.9d 9-0VS G-AL VINH ¥9-a 2109-920€
QHMMMM\_,‘% 1S09 W3Ll ALILNVND ALILNVND 1S09 WaLl ALILNVND 301¥d LINN LINN NOILdI¥OS3a [TEN]
aasingy
J0
M3N (1onaza) o aav ATSNOIATYd + TYNIDINO
(panunuo)) sway oenuo)
ocgdiiz #309foid } ‘YIGNNN 43040 FONVHO

SVX3L ‘ALNNOD NOSWVITIIM




CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E
1B. Other
2. Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)

(unforeseeable)

2B.
2C.
2D.
2E.
2F.
2G.

Unavailable material

New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)
Environmental remediation

Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(ltem 9)
Site conditions altered by an act of nature

Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)

2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)
2l.  Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)
2J. Other
3. County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)
3B. Public relations improvement
3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding
3D. Achievement of an early project completion
3E. Reduction of future maintenance
3F. Additional work desired by the County
3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies
3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction
3l.  Implementation of improved technology or better process
3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)
3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision
3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County
3M. Other
4. Third Party Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment
4B. Third party requested work
4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)
4D. Other
5. Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan
5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work
5C. Payment for Partnering workshop
5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor
5E. Other
6. Untimely ROW/Utilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)
6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)
6C. Utilities not clear

6D.

Other




Williamson County Road Bond Program

Broad Street Improvements (Coupland)
Williamson County Project No. 21IFB20

Change Order No. 1
Reason for Change

This Change Order provides the final balancing for the overruns/underruns of contract
quantities on the project that are a result of addressing field conditions not accounted
for in the original plans. This Change Order also adds new items for remove and
replace of existing driveway culverts. The existing driveway culverts were in such poor
condition that they would no longer function.

The Change Order also addresses the changes to the pavement structure throughout
the project. Due to the shallow utilities in and around the roadway, the minimal amount
of traffic, and the results of the potholed existing pavement section, it was deemed
adequate to rework the base material in-place and add 3” of Ty B asphalt to the
pavement section.

The final item added in this Change Order is for ditch cleaning and grading to assure
proper drainage along Muery Street and the downstream end of Culvert #1 off Broad
Street where water stood for years. There was also a small section regraded at the
intersection of Elliot Street and Broad Street.

Following is a summary of the new items required for this Change Order:

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT | qTy
104-6017 | REMOVING CONC (DRIVEWAYS) SY 6.70
460-6001 | CMP (GAL STL 12 IN) LF 116
496-6007 | REMOV STR (PIPE) LF 119
251-6025 | REWORK BS MATL (TY B)(6")(ORD COMP) SY 3007
3076-6005 | D GR HMA TY B (PG 64-22)(3") TN 469
760-6001 | DITCH CLEANING & RESHAPING (FOOT) LF 577

This Change Order results in a net decrease of $68,961.25 to the Contract amount, for
an adjusted Contract total of $450,957.75. The original Contract amount was
$519,919.00. As a result of this and all Change Orders to-date, the Contract has been
decreased by $68,961.25, resulting in an 13.26% net decrease in the Contract cost.

HNTB Corporation

Oscar Salazar-Bueno, P.E.



| jo | ebed “Jequinu dduBI8el dly108ds 8y} JO UONALIOSP B 10} UOROBS SUONEDYIDBdS [BJIUYIS] B} O} J8jo

4743d 00°02$ 1V 41 ¥€l (3dId) Y¥1S AOWIY 2009-96%
Z9LCL$ 4743d S¥°GL$ LV 41 199 (NI'Z} 1LS VD) dIND 1009-09%
- AS H3d 00°02$ LV AS V€L (SAMYEA) ONOD ONIAOWIY 2109701
osesees s :sabelaAe pig mo| | OgXxL 03 paledwo)
00°006°C ﬁgoo.mmw 9Ll 9Ll 0 41 (3dId) ¥1S AOW3H 1009 961
90i00a:% ® 90830 ) . vl S G TN T O S 2000 =
00°098°6 $ % 00'58% 9Ll aLL 0 471 (NI'Z) 11S VD) dNO 1009 09%
- ® 900 i i i NG aae G 2009
00°20% $ % 00°09% 19 19 0 AS (SAYM3IAIYA) ONOD DNIAOWIYH 1109 ¥0L
NOISN3LX3 30144 LINN v113a ALD AJY ALD NV1d LINN NOILdI¥0S3a 3009 2s3a W3Ll
LdL# dO
ANV1dNOJ S133¥1S AYININ ANV dvodd HLNOS o0¢€LiZ #90r
2ecoe/elL/s

NOD

G809-¥¥¢ (21LG) xed
0090-v+Z (21LG)

0898/ X1 00y punoy
/S0l Xog "O°d

QISYHOE

Wyod aig
SINTLI M3N




| jo | abeyq *Jaguinu aouaJajal o13199ds 8y} Jo uonduosap e 1o} UoIj0as SUOieoIDadS [eoluyda] ayj o} lajoy,
‘sabelane
pIq 1 OQXL pue sjosloid jualino 0} ajgeledwod ae sadlid
‘47 H3d INVS “T13M SY ONIOIHd 1L13718VE NOdN A3Svd 9NIOIHAd ONINVITO HOLla
"123r0dd SIHL NO H1d3d .9 ¥04 a3aLsnray (AS/0L$) gor 113114ve WOHH MHOMIY .7 NOdN A3SVE ONIDINC TLVYIAN SV MHOM3AY
0086261 | $
00°0%G° L1 w&v 00°02$ 115 11§ 0 41 (LOO4) ONIdVHSTH 8 ONINVITO HOLIA 1009 092
00°099°G9 $ 00°0v1$ 0'697 0'697 0 NL (£€)(22-¥99d)  ALYWH YD A 5009 9/0¢
008602 $ 00'VL$ 0°200¢ 0°200¢ 0 AS (dNOD ad0)(.9)(gd AL) 1LY SE MHOMIY 6209 162
NOISNILX3 3014d LINN v113a ALD ATY ALD NV1d 1INN NOILdI¥OS3a 30092 9s3d WLl
¢# dO
ANV1dNOD S133d1S AHYININ ANV avodd HLNOS 0¢€LiZ #90r
¢c0e/8/L

G809-¥¥¢ (21G) xed
0090-v+Z (21LG)

0898/ X1 00y punoy
/S01 Xog "O°d

swio)| MaN

SVX3L ‘ALNNOD NOSIVITIIM

W¥O4 aig

3SYHIR




