WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 5

1. CONTRACTOR: Austin Underground, Inc.

2. Change Order Work Limits: Sta. 10+00
3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempt projects):

4. Reasons: 2E

5. Describe the work being revised:

to Sta.

(3 Max. - In order of importance - Primary first)

Project: T5045
136+51 Roadway: CR 404
Minor (Major/Minor) csJ
Number:

2E. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforseeable)(ltem 9). This Change Order provides the final balancing for the
overruns/underruns of Contract quantities on the project that are a result of addressing field conditions not accounted for in the original
plans. This Change Order also adds line stops, gate valves, and open cutting for encasement to allow for an easier transition from the

old water line to the new water line.

. Work to be performed in accordance with ltems:

See attached.

6

7. New or revised plan sheet(s) are attached and numbered:

8. New Special Provisions/Specifications to the contract are attached: O
9

. New Special Provisions to Item_N/A _No. _N/A_, Special Specification Item __N/A

C-301 and C-338

Yes No

are attached.

Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute this Change Order (CO).

The contractor must sign the Change Order and, by doing so, agrees to waive
any and all claims for additional compensation due to any and all other
expenses; additional changes for time, overhead and profit; or loss of
compensation as a result of this change.

Time Ext. #: 1

The following information must be provided

Days added on this CO: 66

Amount added by this change order: ($155,246.74)
THE CONTRACTOR Date 12-6-22
s »ﬂ/
oy VA
Typed/Printed Name Valentin J Gomez, Jr
Typed/Printed Title Sr Project Manager
RECOMMENDED FOR EXECUTION:
\ ﬁ_ D County Commissioner Precinct 1 Date
\ 12/6/2022 o APPROVED O REQUEST APPROVAL
| </ Project Manager Date
County Commissioner Precinct 2 Date
N/A m| APPROVED O REQUEST APPROVAL
Design Engineer Date
/}% / Z/(/’M County Commissioner Precinct 3 Date
// ’ 12/6/2022 m| APPROVED O REQUEST APPROVAL
[ Program /Aanager Date
Design Engineer's Seal:
County Commissioner Precinct 4 Date
O APPROVED O REQUEST APPROVAL
Mﬂu..m_qp-_ Dec 14,2022
Bill Gravell (Dec 14, 2022 14:48 CST)
County Judge Date
[@] APPROVED




(v29vZ'sSL$) 8L71T°L¥8$ 25°65v°200°1$ Sv.1OL
SE'E0'98L$ SE'Er0°98L$ 00°€95 00°€95 00°0$ 000 A 41 Buise) 993s ,9¢ 19 uado zz-90Lr
zL'€81°GES zL'e8L°5eS 00z 00z 00'0$ 000 98'165°LL$ LE] dojs aui7 .91 1Z-90Lr
vZ'08v'82$ v2'08v°82$ 002 00z 00°0$ 000 ZLovzvLs v3 S9uUsuINddy B SAIBA 33eD .9} 0z-90Lr
05228 05'2.8'G$ 00°6¥€'Z 0056 00°5€9's$ 00'¥52°C 05°Z$ 41 uopejuawa|duwy pue ubisap waysAs Aages youasl S1-90Lr
00°00Z°v$ 00°004°€2$ 00} 002 00'006°81$ 006 00°001°2$ LE] paj[ejsul 1oy ew xoq ‘SaAjeA 93eb yaur-y 80-90L1
-06G" 07" . . 7" o . paj[eIsul aaim )

Sv'965°G$ 16°021°98$ 00°29v'L 0056 75'v28°'08$ 0028} 16'85$ 41 18913 ym “sBugy pue sdid SAd SL-4G 006-D YOUIF Lo-90Lr
(00-00z'sE$) 00°0$ 000 (00'p) 00°00Z'se$ 00y 00°008°8$ v3a (€1L)(N)(S)(1essur) uspy uolysn yset 6109-GvS
(00°006'7$) 00'0$ 000 (00'p) 00°006'v$ 00y 00'52Z°1L$ v3 (rowsay) uspy uowysng yset 5009-5¥S
(00°520°222$) 00°00¥'¥8E$ 00°96¥ (00°¢62) 00'5.v'119$ 00°68L 00'52.$ 1 y€L WLSV ‘adid [33)s youl-g¢ ‘Buriog Jo Bupjoer 9€-S10§
(00°000°52$) 00°0$ 000 (00°000's2) 00°000'52$ 00°000'5Z 00°L$ 7oa unosdy ad.o4 LOOM-666

A . ‘ v . . A . v B . . . . "ade|d ul wum_QEOO ‘aul| 13)eMm dAI}OE UO uolje|jejsul I B
00°000°06$ 00°0$ 000 00Z 00°000°06$ 007 00°000°5¥$ va 10 1500 BuIpnIoU| “B1q 9, ‘Uonsasu] ‘sonep| PV LEEM'SS
(00°2£8°118) 00°66'67$ 00'+66'6% (00°2¢8°41) 00°1£8°19$ 00°1£8°19 00°1$ AS Bugpaag jseopeoig 60"L9
(00°00¥°1$) 00°009°G$ 00y (00°1) 00°000°L$ 00°s 00°00v°L$ v3a 9oueJjuT UOHONIISUOD PazZIliqelS 600
(00°6€1°02%) 00°2€2°22$ 00'6.0°6 (00°€12'9) 00'9.€°2¥$ 00°Z6.°G} 00°c$ 41 2dusajjlg|  4S-V'60°99
00°€95$ 00188713 00°188'%1 00°€95 00°8IEVLS 00'8LEVL 00°L$ 41 (syydag Ily) swajshg uonosjoid Ajsjes uogeaeoxg youail| — g'90°kL dID

,\__QMMMM_\_,‘% 1500 Wall ALLLNVND ALIINVNO 1500 WaLl ALIINVNO 3O LINN | LINN NOILdIOs3a W3l
(Lonaza)
MaN 10 aay Q3SIAZY ATSNOIATYd + TVNIDRIO
‘Swis}| Pesuod g 31aVL
3LV ATINOH 3.1V ATNOH yogvl
)00}S Ojul pade|d S|elale|\ pue 3JOAA JUNOJJY 82104 Y 319V.L
Sp0SL  #399foid TS ‘¥IFWNN ¥3aHO0 FONVHO

SYX3L1 ‘ALNNOD NOSIVITIIM




CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E
1B. Other
2. Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)
(unforeseeable) 2B. Unavailable material
2C. New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)
2D. Environmental remediation
2E. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(ltem 9)
2F. Site conditions altered by an act of nature
2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)
2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)
2l.  Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)
2J. Other
3. County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)
3B. Public relations improvement
3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding
3D. Achievement of an early project completion
3E. Reduction of future maintenance
3F. Additional work desired by the County
3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies
3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction
3l.  Implementation of improved technology or better process
3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)
3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision
3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County
3M. Other
4. Third Party Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment
4B. Third party requested work

4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)
4D. Other
5. Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan
5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work
5C. Payment for Partnering workshop
5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor
5E. Other
6. Untimely ROW/Utilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)
6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)
6C. Utilities not clear

6D.

Other




Williamson County Road Bond Program

CR 404 Hutto Water Line
Williamson County Project No. T5045

Change Order No. 5
Reason for Change

This Change Order provides the final balancing for the overruns/underruns of Contract
quantities on the project that are a result of addressing field conditions not accounted for
in the original plans. This Change Order also adds line stops, gate valves, and open
cutting for encasement to allow for an easier transition from the old water line to the new
water line.

This Change Order also adds an additional sixty-six (66) days to the Contract. The
additional time was necessary to account for the time it takes to fuse of the HDPE pipe,
installing a temporary bypass water line at CR 401, and for the permanent relocation of
the Jonah water line on CR 401.

The following new items will be added by this Change Order.

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT
J106-19 16" Gate Valve & Appurtenances 2 EA
J106-20 16” Line Stop 2 EA
J106-21 Open Cut 36” Steel Casing 507 LF

This Change Order results in a net decrease of $155,246.74 to the Contract amount, for
an adjusted Contract total of $3,272,064.42. The original Contract amount was
$2,897,639.00. As a result of this and all Change Orders to-date, $374,425.42 has been
added to the Contract, resulting in an 12.92% net increase in the overall Contract cost.
As a result of this Change Order, sixty-six (66) days will be added to the contract.

HNTB Corporation

Oscar Salazar-Bueno, P.E.



crove L 9ees'st  $ vit InjeA NS 97
czogr'er | SLVELTE  § avioil sseany) 10N
—oroty S e @ pTHLSTUTS 120loxd j0 pu3 12 paysnipe oq o} puog
geLee %k 62'861'82
C S [0 L Sway prg
SR P
ST86L'8C STVETOE S HIHIGOT § =g
SE'8E6'y pEYOTT $ 0@°SHT 0066 %SL 8T @ 00099 $ d'BHO Y0
2 S %S @ - $ $BHO 1deUoIQNS
90°86£'Z LE966'E S %SL  WETT @ 90°/86'ST$ d'BHO [
69965 Le46E S %Sl EET @ rouec $ dBHO Wawdinb3
87°S6¢  DFBSY S PATI @ O0UsEvT $ d8HO 1097
9E'6tY'T S %8S @ 0TSE9Z § uaping J0GeY
06'652'€C $ 06'652'€Z $ 00099 S 20
- $ 10213u02gNS 12101
90'¢86's1  $ sielsaiel je10)
Y9LLE'E S wawdinb3 je104
0TSEI'T S logel a0t
00099 . $ 90'/86'ST $ VY9LLE'ES OUSEIZS SIvi0L
00'099 00011$ ¥H 9 Buopoau)
GO
- $
- $
hd $ e3 ]
Suebuey |
- - -
- - -
- $ | coooe’t 00'0ZT $ AD ot SH0Ig IsnALL
. $ | s0°¢8L’bt ES'EEEL S v3 [3 $32L2UNAdY g SIAI2A 38D 9T
TSP
00009 0005 YH [4 [T
0000Z'T 000§ UH (13 dndid uewaod|
ZESPE'T Ei1%419 dH [4 JOjRARIXF
628§ 69 S HH (4} ooppeg
9£°622'T (231 001z $ | MH 8y {v) 200027 Amn
v908E [143 0092 $ | ¥H [4d 10185040
oT6eP (<34 000E $ | NH (43 UBWA04
09685 S 1141 000Y $ | ¥H 143 WIPUIAUPIING
Erial
[E] 108ns | SIVINAIVIN dino3 FTeTlal 12y10 jlopesf o8NS WIHILYW diND3 | ¥408v1 |LINN AMD BAIPA 9129 .9 NOUdI¥IS3a
10
S150) V10L S1S0D LINN Wau
2202 ‘81 snfay pasedaly 218Q
["dors 3311 91 g BAjEA A€ 91 - [0V ¥D Yeuof]|  IS3IQ/UITNNN WILI
SPoS1L Hal PO ¥D - U0YIEICIBY AUIIDIEM VT OURY $1931f0Nud

0c-90!Lr




£ FERGUSON'

FERGUSON ENTERPRISES, LLC Deliver To:
FERGUSON WATERWORKS #1254 From:  John McNelll
WATERWORKS 20 pARK CENTRAL BLVD Comments:

GEORGETOWN, TX 78626
Phone: §12-930-2262

Fax: 512-930-2388

10:12:57 AUG 03 2022

Bid No:
Bid Date:
Quoted By:

Customer:

B488135
08/03/22
JBM

AUSTIN UNDERGROUND INC
PO BOX 5650

2115 - WATERLINE
WATERWORKS ACCT

LAGO VISTA, TX 78645-5650

Page 1 of 1

FERGUSON WATERWORKS #1106
Price Quotation
Phone: 512-930-2262
Fax: 512-830-2388

Cust Phone: 512-535-3285
Terms: NET 10TH PROX

Ship To: AUSTIN UNDERGROUND INC
PO BOX 5650
2115 - WATERLINE
WATERWORKS ACCT
LAGO VISTA, TX 78645-5650

Cust PO#: LINESTOP Job Name: 2115 - WATERLINE

item Description Quantity Net Price UM Total
AFC2516MMLAOL 16 DI MJ RW OL GATE VLV LA 2 6482480 EA  12964.96
SSLCE16 16 PVC WDG REST GLND *ONELOK 4 300.270 EA 1201.08
IMJBGP16 16 MJ C153 BLT GSKT PK L/ GLAND 4 65.060 EA 260.24
PSVB562SW 2PC SCRW 16T7/24B COMP CI VLV BX WTR 2 105.000 EA 210.00
E17817 3 VLV STEM EXT AUSTIN STYLE 2 75390 EA 150.78
Net Total: $14787.06
Tax: $0.00
Freight: $0.00
Total: $14787.06

Quoted prices are based upon receipt of the total quantity for immediate shipment (48 hours). SHIPMENTS BEYOND 48 HOURS SHALL BE
AT THE PRICE IN EFFECT AT TIME OF SHIPMENT UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. QUOTES FOR PRODUCTS SHIPPED FOR RESALE
ARE NOT FIRM UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

CONTACT YOUR SALES REPRESENTATIVE IMMEDIATELY FOR ASSISTANCE WITH DBE/MBE/WBE/SMALL BUSINESS REQUIREMENTS.

Seller not responsible for delays, lack of product or increase of pricing due to causes beyond our cantrol, and/or based upon

Local, State and Federal laws governing type of products that can be sold or put into commerce. This Quote is offered contingent upon the
Buyer's acceptance of Seller's terms and conditions, which are incorporated by reference and found either following this document, or

on the web at https://www.ferguson.com/content/website-info/terms-of-sale

Govt Buyers: All items are open market unless noted otherwise.

LEAD LAW WARNING: It is illegal to install products that are not "lead free" in accordance with US Federal or other applicable law in potable water
systems antici Bpated for human consumption. Products with “NP in the description are NOT lead free and can only be installed in non-potable

Cp Ilcatmns

MATERIALg:

uEer is solel g re E%Jnslble for %rod

uct selection.

R INCORPORATION OF EXECUTIVE ORDER 14042 AND/OR THE EO-IMPLEMENTING FEDERAL
52, 223—99 AND/OR DFARS 252.223-7999) IS EXPRESSLY REJECTED BY SELLER AND SHALL NOT APPLY AS SELLER IS
SUPPLIER AND THEREFORE EXEMPT UNDER THE EXECUTIVE ORDER.

A

HOW ARE WE DOING? WE WANT YOUR FEEDBACK!

Scan the QR code or use the link below to
complete a survey about your bids:
https://survey.medallia.com/?bidsorder&fc=1254&0n=51415



9816521 favoret S K3 adois sun gt
Lresl'se | o-g360E  $ wL01] 250200 19N
oot S %t ® vEagse $ Ps{01d Jo pua 1@ patsnipe oq ol puog
ge'ere %l 9€°6e8've
- S 2101 SWA PIg
ERYPE
9E'GER'VE POTHBSE" S TUTIFST  § |s0INS
85°095'v 90:9ESG § -OUrg9t 0066 § %St 3T @ 00099 S d'BHO Y10
0'szo't $ %S ® oooos0z S d'BHO PasUOIgRS
00vrl N $ %Sl %I @ 0009 $ JBHO [euDITN
G8'859  SWE60'T $ %G T ® oEwEY $ dBHO luwdinby
LEVIS  THOVE $ %S 243C @ srIoce $ d'BHO J0q7)
9£'690'C S %3S & svzore $ uaping soqu)
SLVLIOE § 8LVLIOE § 00099 $ 2910
0U'005°0C S Peuoqns |8lo)
00°096 $ SITUIIOW [910)
OR'Z6E'Y S juswdinby jei0)
VTILE $ 10qe (9101
00099 $ 000050Z § 00096 $ OEZ6ED $ SPIoL'E $ $IVI0L
= S
00099 S 00°CTTS UH 9 Buptoni ),
6410
s S
s S
00005°02 $ 00°0SZ°0T  $ o3 (4 doIs dun .91
BEEoueY
m -
T s|
m -
- $ | 00096 00'0ZT $ AD 8 SHOOIG ISALL
- sl - v3 0
TRTORH|
00006 S 0005 $ H 8T drpid MOI0
00006 S 00'05 [T [13 M| BI04
2EB0E'T 9EAUT S YK fa3 10{8A8X3
86'EVZ'T § 69§ YH (33 S0LpRse
INSHJINDI
- $
vOrPET $ Tt 00tz §| ¥H [ (¥) 5330927 A1RN
79'08¢ S T 00'9Z $| K 143 10j21940
08'859  $ (33 00'0E $ | y¥H (13 Uewaiog
ovsLg $ [£44 o000t S| ¥H 31 WIpUdLIANG|
goavi|
By 108ns SWIRHALYW 4IN03 yosv Py |opey ‘sens IVIYILYN diND3 | HOSY1 [ LINN ALD dos saun 91 NOWJINISI0
10
SIS0 W01 $150) UNN Wiy
2202 ‘g1 1sndny posedasg o100
[ dois oun 91 18 2A19A 3499 31 - 10V Y Yeuo(] +I520/MITNNN WAL
SY0sL #an POV HD - UORDIO[RY UM ,bT OHAH 119310¥d

12-901Lr




i anté' Nﬂmbef |
RTS22-6356TR

ouBaeLaT, |

\"E.__:w #1 Choles for Excellance In s-;/f“"_/

July 27, 2022

: QuoteNo.  RTS22-6356TR Please Return
A,\uslm' U_n\der-g‘round B ‘ Signed Quote
valentin(a@ aust_m—undc:x;!.mund.wm To Schedule
Attn:  Valentin

Phone: (512) 535-3285
Re:  (2) 16" Single Line Stops — CR-404 Hutto Waterline — Hutto, Texas

Rangeline Tapping Services, Inc. will provide Epoxy Coated Line Stop fittings with Stainless Steel
hardware, unless otherwise specified and perform the following:

Unit Size Pipe Single Line Stop TOTAL Line Stop Equipment Overnight charges
Type Water Main After 7PM on 2™ Calendar Day
(80 PSI or less) “When Equipment is on the Pipe”
2 16”7 | DIP | $10,250.00 Each $20,500.00 $1,000.00 Per day, per single line stop

Note: Rangeline cannot guarantee a 100% shutdown due to debris, mineral deposits, solids and/or

sediments in the pipe.

Prices are based on the following below:

e Plcasec allow 7 - 14 days notice for scheduling after receipt of materials to ensure availability. Projects that

require shorter lead times may incur additional charges

e AC/CIP pipe applications contractor must encase each line stop fitting in concrete.

e [f the type of pipe changes from what we have quoted above, prices and scheduling may vary. Contractor or
Municipality is responsible for verifying the type of pipe and it’s O.D.

e Price does not include “Sales Tax” on supplied material.

e Rangeline may require a pre-construction meeting prior to scheduling any services.

e Normal daytime hours (7:00AM- 7:00 PM CST) Monday through Friday. Technician(s) will have a
$250.00 per hour after hours charge, portal-to-portal. Additional Expenses will be charged at our cost
plus 20%.

o Rangeline will allow (1) Mobilizations/De-Mobilizations to the job-site per single line stop. Additional
trips will be $1,500.00 per trip. Mobilization charges are applied when the technician leaves the shop or
job-site to start or after completion of the project.

¢ [If Rangeline arrives at the jobsite to perform scheduled work that does not get performed, through no
fault of Rangeline Tapping Services, an additional trip charge will be charged regardless of the number
of Mobilizations allowed for the scheduled work.

e Canceling a scheduled project after the technician(s) have left the shop will result in a Cancellation Fee,
please refer to Terms and Conditions #13 (Page 4). This includes weather related cancellations,

e Rangeline will allow each Line Stop to be left in place for (2) day(s) or less. Each additional day will be
charged as noted above including weekends. Limited to no more than 14 days from original quoted
scope. Any days needed past the 14™ additional day will require an approved changed notice before
proceeding or equipment will have to be removed on the 14" day. The Change Order must be received
by Rangeline prior to the 14™ day.

e Stand-by charges will be billed at $175.00 per hour / per technician during normal daytime hours and
$250.00 per hour / per technician during after hours.

e Stand-by charges for equipment on the truck from portal-to-portal at $1,000.00/per day.

Rangeline Tapping Services, Inc.

Main Office + (800) 346-5971
13168 Highway 105 E
Conroe, TX 77306
(936) 445-2171  (936) 264-9108




J106-22

Eddie R. Church

From: Valentin Gomez <valentin@austin-underground.com>

Sent: Wednesday, July 27, 2022 4:52 PM

To: Kyle McCoy

Cc: 70391_CR401_CR404; Oscar Salazar-Bueno; Steven Shull; Bruce Williams; omar austin-

underground.com; tony austin-underground.com; rick austin-underground.com; Eddie R. Church
Subject: RE: Open cut pricing

Kyle

The price for Open Cut 36” Steel Casing is $330.45/LF

This is for the following locations.

Sta 24+89.81 to 25+72.87 Line C
Sta 46+42.45 to 47+48.77 Lline B
Sta 53+24.72 t0 53+71.35 Lline B
Sta 54+53.97 to 54+97.69 Line B
Sta 62+97.48 to 63+10.48 Lline B
3 Driveway @ 70’ each Line D
Includes Flex-base backfill and Hotmix @ Trench Pavement Repair Only at the two Paved driveways

NoukwnNE

Let me know if you need any additional information.

Valentin J. Gomez, Jr.

Austin Underground,inc

Senior Project Manager
valentin@austin-underground.com
325-226-8220

From: Kyle McCoy <klmccoy@HNTB.com>

Sent: Monday, July 25, 2022 5:02 PM

To: Valentin Gomez <valentin@austin-underground.com>

Cc: 70391_CR401_CR404 <70391 CR401_CR404@hntb.mail.onmicrosoft.com>; Oscar Salazar-Bueno
<osalazarbueno@HNTB.com>; Steven Shull <sshull @HNTB.com>; Bruce Williams <bruwilliams@HNTB.com>; omar
austin-underground.com <omar@austin-underground.com>

Subject: Open cut pricing

Valentin,
Will you please submit a price for open cut placement of casing?
| spoke with Steven and Oscar and it looks like 10' extra for casing will work for the FM 973 bore.

Also, | was told that HNTB will pay for the survey of the FM 973 area. AU will still be responsible for the potholing.

Regards,



