WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: _ 2

1. CONTRACTOR: Austin Underground, Inc. Project: 75045
2. Change Order Work Limits: Sta. 139+10.75 to Sta. 205+27.24 Roadway: CR 404
3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempt projects): Minor (Major/Minor) CsJ

Number:
4. Reasons. 3F (3 Max. - In order of importance - Primary first)

5. Describe the work being revised:

3F. County Convenience. Additional work desired by the County. This Change Order adds the relocation of the Jonah Water line
along CR 401 that is currently in conflict with the CR 401 Recanstruction project It is necessary to add this scape to this Cantract in

order to meet Samsung’s deadline of 7/31/2023.

6. Work to be performed in accordance with Items: See attached.
7. New or revised plan sheet(s) are attached and numbered: Jonah CR 401: Title, 01-02, K1, 1-8
8. New Special Provisions/Specifications to the contract are attached: O Yes No

9. New Special Provisions to Item_N/A _ No. _N/A , Special Specification ltem __N/A _ are attached.

Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute this Change Order (CO).

: The following information must be provided
The contractor must sign the Change Order and. by doing so. agrees o wave
lany and all claims for additional compensation dus to any and all other
lexpenses; additional changes for time, overhead and profit; or loss of Time Ext. # N/A Davs added on this CO: 0
compensation as a result of this change e y e
- 2z Amount added by this change order: $625,239.52
THE CONTRACTOR Date?* 2
By C£2u1i:2,239»-/?
Typed/Printed Name V(? /!qr{n 44114 exTIr
Typed/Printed Title Sr P
RECOMMENDED FOR EXECUTION:
\j County Commissioner Precinct 1 Date
""\)d‘@\ 2 7/5/2022 a APPROVED u] REQUEST APPROVAL
| " Project Manager Date
County Commissioner Precinct 2 Date
N/A o APPROVED O REQUEST APPROVAL
Design Enpineer Date
County Commissioner Precinct 3 Date
7/5/2022 ] APPRCVED a REQUEST APPROVAL

Program Mijnager Date

Design Engineer's Seal:

County Commissioner Precinct 4 Date
O APPROVED o REQUEST APPROVAL
m;m..M_ Jul 13, 2022
Bill Gravell (Jul 13,2022 08:13 CDT)
County Judge Date

[d arPrOVED



25'6€2'529% 25'6£2'629% 00°0$ STV1OoL
00°000'29$ 00°000°29% 00'L 00°L 00°0$ 00°0 00°000°29$ s1 (p1g 103lo4d [ejoL JO %01 Pa32X3 0} JON) uojeziliqoN 8L-90L1
00'000°8L$ 00°000'8L$ 00°'L 00°'L 00°0$ 00°0 00°000'8L$ s uonejusws|dw] pue ubisag dddMsS L1-90Lr
00°000°2$ 00°0002$ 00'L 00°L 00°0$ 000 00°000'Z$ s1 uoljejuswajdw] puy juswdojaAaq ueld [04juo) dlyjel) 9L-90L1
00'G€9°S$ 00°6€9°S$ 00522 00¥S52°2 00°0$ 00'0 05'2$ Ll uonjejuswsaldw| pue ubisaq waisAg Ajojeg youail S1-90Lr
00'015$ 00'015$ 00'L 00'L 00°0$ 00°0 00°0LS$ v3 ajajdwo ‘aulq .z buysix3g deg yL-90Lr
00°002'2$ 00°002°2$ 00'L 00°L 00°0$ 000 00'002°2$ v3 pajieIsuy] £,°) Bunsix3 oL ..z MaN 309uu0) €i-9o0Lr
00°002°.$ 00°002°2$ 00'€ 00'€ 00°0$ 00'0 00'00¥°2$ v3 pajeisu| -,z Bunsix3 o} .y MaN Jo3uuo)y ZL-90Lr
00°009'v$ 00°009'v'$ 002 002 00°0$ 000 00°00€°Z$ v3 pajieisu| £,y Bunsix3 o3 .y MaN J0d9uu0) 11-90L1
00°009'v$ 00°009‘v$ 002 002 00°0$ 000 00°00£°Z$ v3 pajiejsu] 1aje N puy Alquiassy aAjeA JO molg oL-9oLr
00°000°9$ 00°000°9$ 00'L 00°L 00°0$ 000 00°000°9% v3 pajjejsu] (1ayae |y pue A|quiassy BAJBA JBII9Y WNNJBA/IY 60-90L1"
00°006'8L$ 00°006'8L$ 00'6 006 00°0$ 000 00°00L°2$ v3 paljejsu| J1axJey pue ‘xog ‘9AleA 9Je9 i 80-90L1

s ot . . . . . pajjeisu] ‘adid DAd 81 ¥d 0069 ulor i
00°000'65$ 00°000°65$ 00002 00002 00°0$ 000 00'562$ 41 poulensey Ly o uado ‘adid “UT [991S .8 ‘POSEOUT 210I0UOD 20-90L1

N N . . . . . pajieisu] :adid OAd ~
00°00Z°L€$ 00°002°L€$ 00802 00802 00°0$ 000 00°051$ 41 2130 0065 JUIOF POUIEISEY b M D uadg ‘adig -oug 1991 .8 90-90L1

Nt ot . . . . . pajiejsu] ‘adid OAd ~
00°00Z'vL$ 00°002'v2$ 00692 00°59Z 00°0%$ 000 00°082$ LI PYIS 0065 JUIOF POUIEHSTY b /M N5 usdQ ‘adid -0uZ [9938 L0Z S0-90Lr

nn . . . . . . palleisu| ‘adid OAd ~
00°000'9€Z$ 00°000°9€2$ 00662 00°56Z 00°0% 000 00°008$ Ell 3120 0065 JUIOF POUIEIISEY ..p /M 'paiog ‘adid -0uT (9918 LOZ vo-90Lr
00'09Z°1L$ 00'092°L$ 00°L 00°L 00°0% 000 00°081$ 41 pajlejsu| :aIM JadeaL /M sBumig pue 6 ¥AS 3dAH .2 €0-90L1

e e i . . . . pajjeisu| ‘aJipp 19oes | ~
00°0LLLLS 00°0LLLLS 00202 00°20Z 00°0% 000 00'55$ Ell /m ‘sBuig pue adid JUIOF PAUIESSY DA 8L-4d 006D b z0-90Lr
25'v28°'08$ 25'v28°08% 00°Z2€°} 00'ZL€°} 00°0$ 000 16°85$ ERl pajlejsu] ‘a4 J99e4] /M ‘sBumiy pue adid OAd 81-¥A 006-D .V L0-90Lr

NNYY3ANN
INNHEIAO 1S09 W3l ALILNVND ALILNVND 1S09 WALl ALILNVND 301¥d LINN 1INN NOILdI¥Os3a N3l
(1onaza)
M3N 10 gay Q@3SIAIY AISNOIATYd + TVNIDINO
‘Swigy oenuo) g 319vL
31V ATINOH 31V ATINOH Joavi
00]S Ojul pade|d Ss|eldlel\ pue YIOAA JUN0IJY 83104 Y 319V.L
Srosl # Jooloid ¢ ‘43GNNN 43040 FIONVHO

SVX3l ‘ALNNOO NOSIWVITTIM




CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E
1B. Other
2. Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)
(unforeseeable) 2B. Unavailable material
2C. New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)
2D. Environmental remediation
2E. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(ltem 9)
2F. Site conditions altered by an act of nature
2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)
2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)
2l.  Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)
2J. Other
3. County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)
3B. Public relations improvement
3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding
3D. Achievement of an early project completion
3E. Reduction of future maintenance
3F. Additional work desired by the County
3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies
3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction
3l.  Implementation of improved technology or better process
3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)
3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision
3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County
3M. Other
4. Third Party Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment
4B. Third party requested work
4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)
4D. Other
5. Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan
5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work
5C. Payment for Partnering workshop
5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor
5E. Other
6. Untimely ROW/Utilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)
6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)
6C. Utilities not clear

6D.

Other




Williamson County Road Bond Program

CR 404 Hutto Water Line
Williamson County Project No. T5045

Change Order No. 2
Reason for Change

This Change Order adds the relocation of the Jonah Water line along CR 401 that is
currently in conflict with the CR 401 Reconstruction project. It is necessary to add this
scope to this Contract in order to meet project’s delivery deadline of 7/31/2023.

The following new items will be added by this Change Order.

ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY | UNIT
J 10016' 4" C-900 DR-18 PVC Pipe and Fittings, w/ Tracer Wire; Installed 1,372.00 | LF
J106- | 4" C-900 DR-18 PVC Restrained Joint Pipe and Fittings, w/ Tracer Wire;

202.00 LF

02 Installed
Jl)%& 2" HDPE SDR 9 and Fittings; w/ Tracer Wire; Installed 7.00 LF
J106- | 20" Steel Enc. Pipe, Bored; w/ 4" Restrained Joint C900 DR18 PVC Pipe;

295.00 LF

04 Installed
J106- 20" Steel Enc. Pipe, Open Cut; w/ 4" Restrained Joint C900 DR18 PVC Pipe;

265.00 LF

05 Installed
J106- 8" Steel Enc. Pipe, Open Cut; w/ 4" Restrained Joint C900 DR18 PVC Pipe;

208.00 LF

06 Installed
J106- | Concrete Encased; 8" Steel Enc. Pipe, Open Cut; 4" Restrained Joint C900 DR 200.00 LF

07 18 PVC Pipe; Installed :

J‘i)O86- 4" Gate Valve, Box, and Marker; Installed 9.00 EA
J10%6- Air/Vacuum Relief Valve Assembly and Marker; Installed 1.00 EA
J11%6- Blow Off Valve Assembly And Marker; Installed 2.00 EA
108" | Connect New 4" to Existing 4"; Installed 2.00 EA
19| Connect New 4" to Existing 2'; Installed 3.00 EA
J11%6- Connect New 2" To Existing 1.5"; Installed 1.00 EA
J106- - .

14 Cap Existing 2" Line; Complete 1.00 EA
J11056- Trench Safety System Design and Implementation 2,254.00 LF
‘”1%6- Traffic Control Plan Development And Implementation 1.00 LS
J11076- SWPPP Design and Implementation 1.00 LS
J106 | Mobilization (Not to Exceed 10% of Total Project Bid) 1.00 Ls




This Change Order results in an increase of $625,239.52 to the Contract amount, for an
adjusted Contract total of $3,290,328.25. The original Contract amount was
$2,897,639.00. As a result of this and all Change Orders to-date, $392,689.25 has been
added to the Contract, resulting in a 13.55% net increase to the overall Contract cost.
Due to the current uncertainty in material lead times, time adjustments for this work will
be deferred to a later time. Additional time will be determined once materials are on site
and will only be granted after the completion of the original scope of work.

HNTB Corporation

Oscar Salazar-Bueno, P.E.



Austin Underground

P.O. Box 5650 Phone: 512-535-3285
Lago Vista, TX 78645
To: Williamson County Contact:
Address: 901 South Austin Avenue Phone:
Georgetown, TX 78626 Fax:
Project Name: Jonah SUD - CR 401 Utility Adjustments Bid Number:
Project Location: Bid Date:
|Item Description Estimated Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
$80,824.52
4" C-900 DR-18 PVC Pipe and Fittings, w/ Tracer Wire; Installed 1,372.00 LF $58.91 $48-00— '$6.‘T,85§Zﬁﬁ'
4" C-900 DR-18 PVC Restrained Joint Pipe and Fittings, w/ Tracer Wire; 202.00 LF $55.00 $11,110.00
Installed
2" HDPE SDR 9 and Fittings; w/ Tracer Wire; Installed 7.00 LF $180.00 $1,260.00
20" Steel Enc. Pipe, Bored; w/ 4" Restrained Joint C900 DR18 PVC Pipe; 295.00 LF $800.00 $236,000.00
Installed
20" Steel Enc. Pipe, Open Cut; w/ 4" Restrained Joint C900 DR18 PVC 265.00 LF $280.00 $74,200.00
Pipe; Installed
8" Steel Enc. Pipe, Open Cut; w/ 4" Restrained Joint C900 DR18 PVC 208.00 LF $150.00 $31,200.00
Pipe; Installed
Concrete Encased; 8" Steel Enc. Pipe, Open Cut; 4" Restrained Joint 200.00 LF $295.00 $59,000.00
C900 DR 18 PVC Pipe, Installed
4" Gate Valve, Box, and Marker; Installed 9.00 EACH $2,100.00 $18,900.00
Air/Vacuum Relief Valve Assembly and Marker; Installed 1.00 EACH $6,000.00 $6,000.00
Blow Off Valve Assembly And Marker; Installed 2.00 EACH $2,300.00 $4,600.00
Connect New 4" to Existing 4"; Installed 2.00 EACH $2,300.00 $4,600.00
Connect New 4" to Existing 2"; Installed 3.00 EACH $2,400.00 $7,200.00
Connect New 2" To Existing 1.5"; Installed 1.00 EACH $2,200.00 $2,200.00
Cap Existing 2" Line; Complete 1.00 EACH $510.00 $510.00
Trench Safety System Design and Implementation 2,254.00 LF $2.50 $5,635.00
Traffic Control Plan Development And Implementation 1.00 LS $2,000.00 $2,000.00
SWPPP Design and Implementation 1.00 LS $18,000.00 $18,000.00
Mobilization (Not to Exceed 10% of Total Project Bid) 1.00 LS $62,000.00 $62,000.00

Notes:

The above prices include all cost for Performance and Payment Bonds.
Permits Included __ x__is included, is not included.

The Project includes __1
Survey _ x___isincluded, is not included

Trench Safety _ x__isincluded, __is not included

Testing-Water ___x__is included, is not included

Dewater __x___is included, is not included

Asphalt Repairs __x___is included, is not included

Traffic Control ___x__is included, is not included

Offsite Disposal __x___isincluded, ___is not included

Gradation, Proctors & Density Testing is included, __x__is not included

J N —

Plan Sheets __1_ to_ 6 were used for work included. Plans dated 6-28-22

CAD files and or GPS Coordinates of Asbuilts are NOT Included

Testing lab, inspection fees and their related fees by others.
Austin Underground is not responsible for existing utility conflicts not shown on plans.
Taxes are included, _ x__ are NOT included.

Mobilizations, Additionals Mob fee is _$2500___ Per Each

This proposal includes only the scope of work specifically listed within our schedule of values.
This proposal may be withdrawn or modified without further notice if not accepted in writing within 30 days of transmittal.
This proposal must be accepted in its entirety or the remaining scope and pricing is subject to change

Total Bid Price: $625,239.52

restraints: 6-8 weeks (1 week for Certalok with couplings); 6" C-900 proposed for valve risers due to 6" ductile iron shortages.

7/5/2022 8:46:53 AM

Lead times as follows: Fittings/valves/casing - 1 week; Brass fittings - 4-6 weeks; Air release valve - 6-8 weeks; Integral restrained pipe/bell

Page 1 of 2



2021 - CR 401, Utility Adjustments

Bid Schedule;

Construction Related Items; Base Bid

pprox.
Item No. Description of ltem Unit Quantity Unity Amount Total Price

4" C-900, DR-18 PVC Pipe and Fittings; w/ Tracer
Wire; Installed

1 L.F. 1,372
4" C-900, DR-18 PVC Restrained Joint Pipe and
Fittings; w/ Tracer Wire; Installed

2 L.F. 202
2" HDPE SDR 9 and Fittings; w/ Tracer Wire;
Installed

3 L.F. 7
20" Steel Enc. Pipe, Bored; w/ 4" Restrained Joint
C900 DR18 PVC Pipe: Installed

4 L.F. 295
20" Steel Enc. Pipe, Open Cut; w/ 4" Restrained
Joint C900 DR18 PVC Pipe: Installed

5 L.F. 265
8" Steel Enc. Pipe, Open Cut; w/ 4" Restrained
Joint C900 DR 18 PVC Pipe; Installed

6 L.F. 208
Concrete Encased; 8" Steel Enc. Pipe, Open Cut;
w/ 4" Restrained Joint C900 DR 18 PVC Pipe;

7 Installed L.F. 200
4" Gate Valve, Box, and Marker; Installed

8 Ea. 9
Air/Vacuum Relief Valve Assembly and Marker;
Installed

9 Ea. 1
Blow Off Valve Assembly and Marker; Installed

10 Ea. 2
Connect New 4" to Existing 4"; Installed

11 Ea. 2
Connect New 4" to Existing 2"; Installed

12 Ea. 3
Connect New 2" to Existing 1.5"; Installed

13 Ea. 1

6/28/22

10of2



2021 - CR 401, Utility Adjustments

Bid Schedule;

Cap Existing 2" Line; Complete
14 Ea. 1
Trench Safety System Design and Implementation
15 L.F. 2,254
Construction Related Base Bid ItemsTotal =
Other Project Related Items; Base Bid
Approx.
Item No. Description of Item Unit Quantity Unity Amount Total Price
Traffic Control Plan Development and
16 Implementation L.S. 1
SWPPP Design and Implementation
17 L.S. 1
Mobilization (Not to Exceed 10% of Total Project
18 Bid) L.S. 1
Other Project Related Items; Base Bid ltems Total =

Base Bid Project Totals

Construction Related Base Bid ItemsTotal

Other Project Related Base Bid Items Total

6/28/22

Amount of Total Base Bid

20of2



siuswisn (py A1 N 'LOY ¥D - LZOT
‘anNs d3lvm HYNOr

d3n0dddy divd

d3nodddy 3ivd

JINMO

H3IINIONT TIAID

Te/8e/9

NOLLINHISNOD £04
G350 3 OL LON 'ATND.

ad3nodddyv

TI¥130 TOMINOD NOISO¥3 /dDl |8
STIVL3IA QIVANVIS

~

STIVLIA QYVANYLS 9
05+20-8 0L 00+00-8
V1S 8. NDITV INITHILVM S
00+ LtV OL 05 +8E-Y
VIS V. ‘NOIV INITIILVM 4
0G+BEV OL 0G+LEY
VIS "V, ‘NOITV INITHILVM €
05+ LEY Ol 00+ pZ-Y¥
VIS V. ‘NOIV INIT3 VM z

00+/0°V OL 00+00V
VLS V. NOI'Y INIIHILYM L

ENARED] L

440 DivL z9

S3LON TV¥INID L9
X9pu| 199ys

SNVId
SININISVYI 40 SNOILDI¥OSIA JO4 SINIWNOO0A LNIWISYI TVNLOV THL O,
n

M
SIAILYINISIHIIY S11 HON_HILYM HYNO "SIAILYINISIHdITH SALNNOD NOSWVITTIM

J43IM

o)

O
O
w

d
W3IHL OL A3dINO¥d NOILYWHOA4NI SIHL 40 AOVY [OF) mjm,qm_

Ow

NO. NIV.L
3 'SININIACHANI IDVNIVIA/AVMAVYOY AISOdOdd ANV 'SNOILYOOT ALITILN ‘SLIATT MOY IHL

SNOILYANIAWOO3Y SFINLOVANNYIN FHL ¥3d A3TTVLISNI 38 1TVHS 103r0dd SIHL 40 SININOdWOD TV

JOIAY3S OL SNOILINI™TLINI 379ISSOd 40 ¥INMO OL JDILON 33d0dd IAID ANV ILYNIAHOO0D
S3ILITILN 378V0INddY ONILSIX3 17V 40 SNOILYOO1 ANV H1d3a AdId3A d13id
JONVAAY NI SHNOH

8% 1SVIT 1V "A'N'S 33LVYM HYNOI HLIM FOIAYIS 331VM OL SNOILdNHA{ILNI AINNY1d TV ITNAIHOS

‘S3ION OI4103dS 103r0dd

ISR T}

L

roryy

Tovys

NOILYOO1
wsr 103r0¥d "XO¥ddV

o

p—
35 oM8

wor ¥

YOTAVL O ALID

INOO NOOILOAVO®S I TIN
6EVEYYL-PST Ud  COL9L XL 'O%BM
681¥¢ *og 0'd
188514 3d8l
[3
JdT11T SINILTNSNOA
J10AV N

S133HS 04 WIYD01/PIBPUBIS/BAISSD/PWO/1IEY0BI0/10PIPSUl/SN X1 91e1S uOU.>>>>\~>\\HwVQ:£
33s -2 L-(9-1)dOL

HONOYHL T L-(L-1)dOL HLIM JONVAYOOIV NI 38 TIVHS SNVId TO¥LNOD D44Vl "L L
JON3ISIY SHOLOVHINOD JHL 40

Saoldid uIMF NI m_

AL43dOY
3HL ONId

SIN3
OL7vno3d

zd Sa
OG Oul

ALITILN 379VOINddY 3HL HLIM 3DIAd3S O.

'NOLLYTIVLISNI 40 3

d3A0074 3d NVO 1l 343HM dO d31vM NI 3did

'S

JONVAJOOOV NI d3TTVLSNI 39 1SN SINIT NOILNgILSIa d
a aIngnd ANV NI 3SN 404 d31v0013d 80 d31d300V

VAIANOD FHL NVHL d3H1O0 3SOddNd ANY 404 d3sn N3
A9 d311d3¥00V NOILVZINYOYO NV A9 d 3

g 3
N/ISNV) NOILYANNOS NOILVLINVS TYNOILYN/FLNLI1!
3NV O1L WHO4NOD 1SN S1ONAOdd A31v13d ANV S3d

o

te}

(Ov1) 300D Al <N;mw2_<<n_< SvYX31 0€ SN3
ANY S3T1NY (0301 ALINTYND TTYLINIANOY
FHL HLIM 3ONVAY0O0V NI d310NdLSNOD 34 IS

©

ANV NOILO3dSNI OL 103rdNs 39 TTVHS ANV LI
NI ANV avOd IV J0 AVMHOIH ANV NO NOILONYLISNOD ONILYY.

1IN
NVWIHO04 FIONVYNILINIVI
Ad4ILON




é68lve xodg '0'd

LBE9L-4

‘aNILIN

TOL9L X1 'O%em

6EVEVYLVST Ud

an

- Lcoc

sajou |edausb

siuawisn [py A41113N 'LOY 8O

S J9lep yeuor

sexa] 'Alunod uoswe | |Im

an

NOILdN0530 NOSINgY

3va

5

3600100 paqimsip Jo bupess (01

15u) 310D $53090 puD ApGal 30U33(5

“PaUOPUDGD 3G O} PARTD] 31D 0L, 'SULI}OM DugsIxa uopUIGY (g

530125 JBJOM JaN0 YAS PUD SUOJLIBLUOD DUl WIOLR (L.

UoRoRJuSIp pUD Buysny 1o} Seu J3jom Bufsie oy} o} adid ol JoJON WA Bty o UofRULED KibJaduaL (9

PDq puD Guppaq “uonoAbIX® K19j0s ouaiL (L
511021 poos Fyunoo pup oNaNp pup ‘adoy
Uopseap “aipk Doy ‘siabu add "SUDIAY ST} "SIIIOA PUD SAQUIBSSD SAIDA SN /40 —4OIQ 'STDA PUD SBAIDA 9SD3fR) WNNADA
1o Buddon Kuskiod ‘s10R Joupun puo Jsna ‘el pauoisal ‘sbugl ‘sanon BN SadUDUYNGD ey UDISSIWSUDY JStoM Jo

uopo|Psul auy M Buoly MDY 3103S/Kuno) pup juswesoa sjoaud auy yog Buznn Yompod syasfaig suy Buop add jo uog

adid bugee jo uopoADoKa Kok

supid aLy U0 pjBaIPUL S| O} JopLLIod iom 24y Jo Buddins pup Buseaig(y

Lopypyuswa|du puo uoid uopuanaid uopnjod J3jom wioys (g

P00 2q [jous SAomanp b

y 10 Kipiodusy jouy Ajuen fjoys 1030024000 (o
Jjouns Aanuoo

U0 J3Y)02K USYA SaUIY BULIND SUONONIISGO WL} 81 SSYOYP PUD Semoniys abouip dsay [DUE JOYODAOD(E

sapysadoud Buwolpo/Buipuno.ns 105 Afpsianp Jou ous BLpoIB K

o} 98N 5} anbas suo

paqumslp Ul sapou ezpuy of posdoy perdyocie ez
“§}53} BullIoj 0} NP $}53}3 I0} 1500 Sy ooq
Ui Buyse} SI0UPIO0D [0YS J0JIDUOY "SUORBILIORdS SIqBaYddD LA SOUDPIOIOD 1

ousioL [13/4n0 Jejo woy ejoandas yeeloud woy penawes josdoy o o)

s JojonAuo) kouabo Buysa) pub JauMo

2] SloLsjou 10} elgsuodse) 8 (LS JBUND (4
“SAON Peds

“ouns

aB0uIp SBpadul 1 10U} YONS PRI 27 10U |I0US POS 7SO} LIoOWS aX0) PUD POIQ OUE UOJAILES “POS oolq Buadid o} Joug (g
Buusjom Jano Aq abowop asnod Jou og BpS

3l U0 SIm30 A6 10 YUl | JO [oJUDI UsyM Ysak au0 oy pauadisod aq Aow Buuajom maubua Aq paKoyo usyy JUBIayY U Salpu

2 Aluiojiun ul S50 auy Iyun Apean .ok aionbs Jad SUOIDD 9 Jo @)DJ WAL D |0 KY3N Ual} ‘pIDK aiombs ied J2Jom Jo Suo[Rb

paas opnuueg puD (pamollo uonoayddo uo—Aods) YUl UolUAaA 1S 930K | g Loy Eaa )
(s0a10 uyp-uou) sadojs apis Aowpooy (9
jos 3300 YoKAPIS 10 9Bpa PUD QN2 Jo YoDq LMRE (4

{opnusieg) pos xo01q

i i ) t s 10130400 (1

peumjuDW puD peusyaplsa Aadoud s| aB0ian0d Jou) Ajan o AUDInBa. e (DU 10}aDUY WoRDlaBaK YSIADIS Al 0) ADSseadU
Busyom sepnpyl Jawkog
T —

aq |IPys Yok Iy “LoRaNASUC 0} Jouid PUND} SOA 1L YO LORIPUG 3133 o jonba o) paClSa 5 US Swashs wopoBLLL Bujsia
03 sbowog 's33upuz}NddD puD |DLBlOW AyPNb—13}}ag 10 SWOS 3L UM LONONAEUCT Pasododd YHM JAIRUOT 303U Ul i ‘Swajshs
200fd2. 1UONIpLIOD Poob 0} 0D SWSISAS UOOBLI [D}SURI PUD STIPD ‘BNOLIRI [DUS J0YIDIIUOD AU DUONRAado S| Wajsks

L jo uogonsUR) o s;tg 0} Jaquinid 1o Ja|Rysul UONDBLL pasusal] b Aojdwa [oUS JaoDUCY
U J0ja04u0) (1

“PapoRU §D WBIAB Joj SUOPIUPOW LGNS PUD 53559.601d HOM auf B> UDId B} OO OF BIQISUOdSRI §1 0YIPAUE] B (7
SpIDpUD}S paUBIIEE
s 10300000 BuL (1

bas [psepay puo ‘ajoig

5igoayddo uodn pasog aq [joys SUDIY BUL AGINSI 10 dddMS O NS

fenosy Pasol Jo Joay
G7 UDY} 3I0w QU 3unba) O} SO 05 $33090] PUD papinid 3q JSTU ‘sd3}s o JPPD] SO YONS X3 4O SUDBW 33oNb3PD ‘0w o da3p JoB)
7 SaoUaA U} 3 0y panbes b Saakoldua UaUA ‘SUORDITBaI UONDASIULPY UIDRH PUD K1BJ0S DUODANID S 2 Ul 2IUDPAODID UI(Z
101504300 a4y Aq papoid aq pus Jaefoxd s Joj PZIIIN 3q 0} SWRYSS G105 YoURAL PaYoadKe 3 Aow
USWaAOW PUNOJG ENOPIOZDY UBUK PaI0BI0J0 ARARORLE 2q OSP [PUS UIdap U 109} G DL E88] SOYDLRIY [ "2A0ULBYLN3 ‘Payiocing
SSMBY)O O PODI] PB}BBUS ‘PBIOYS ‘Padols B

.unamaz.;sigmfgs,Eéagazmsﬁamsvméfz%msﬁﬁ
N w 1 * i

{(pisans) Jauko Aq papoap 0 “uossas W o} Spua WP Wioys/4aAno Kipioduay

10 S3d0S 3PS PUD LO}Oq PULDYD UQ (1932 ‘PUDS PZIIGDIS JUSLLD ‘9}aI0LCO P3dDld AJBORDLUINU) PUSIO IGPOB—UOU 30Did (i
Suoppaypads [QQHL U PAGUISIP SO SUDIPAS Julof 2|gaY PaLLOj-aId 3G [PYS SUBAD X0g B2.U00 |SDI—2id USBAT SRR (S
SN X0q 290d—U1-}509 o J500-24d apoud ADu J0JODAUOD(Z

(0ypISaNs) J07o0AU0D Al Aq PaUDIID 3q [DUS SUOISUBYKG PUD SaMINAS BBDUDLD BURSIXE 0 MAU D “3aUDYEID Uy 07 Jolid (1

“SIRN WIS S00U0T

“sones ey
Jo uofBULOTEI By} UM PE2a0id o} Moy UD WDRIENP o) JsBuBuT YaEloig au) puD Jojadsu| s joslasd Sl Ajou floys 1ojaouD By}
'pBUCPUDGD 2q O} S| o4} Bul| D O] PEJIBUUL 2D J0U} PAISKGISIP BID SEANIES JSOM [DUOLPPD SSAA0 LORANISUOD Bl Buunp §f

“A[BUI03D YioM oL 23UBMBAS 0} JOJILLLCY B JO AYLSULsal By S| 11 PUD 13{01d By O] 1803 [DUORIPPD OU 0
S| S} SUj-8l} Bl O} AR 8D YOA JO 82UBNDAS D AP OSD JSTW IOJIDALC) BLL “WHODIILS B} J0 B3UDNDD U 210U 10 YoM SO
J503] 10 Iojoadsu| 51901 PUD BUNG B M PRYRUIPICCD aq JSNI BZE AUD Jo SUDLI BURSX® Jo SUROPILE ALD ‘sui—al o} Joid (gL

U} BnoWal [PYS 10}I0DAUGD Y} Ly 6L Uoyy sadssp s nu uooiado By 4
01 3L YN 51 100 UON0Ja00 3 ) PRGBS KR3AIAOD 30 045 DUOPUOD /DD BANOULRS 3G 01 210 0, ‘SaNDA 9106 Bunsid (1L

a1y £q paydacan sdop yN paioas pup suIKAiOd -8 WL A paddosm 3q ous SBuy i«
“(00Z SSOP “uw ‘DOL-0 YMMY) adid uol aponp p T (5L
PaY00[q {SNIU) PUD PRUDASAI 2 [DYS SUDLI JZJOA UD LORZELP Ul SaBUDYD puD Spuaq Iy (51
panaipD uzag S0y ap0JB Siuy B3U0 PajaldlLCD oq [0US SjUeLISTIpD
N |ly "SSUsia 5 J0ya0UO) 3y} 10 3POIG JUBWANDD PAUSILY O} PaSID) 3G [DUE “3} SYUDIPAY By SINaI WA Bl (7
“SMO| [0Jap3} 10 ‘a0}s 3 40 LORDION Ul

1Y} 1o UORI0| D 0} PRMEP 29 DU PUD JBUNG BUL Jo Kluadoud Byl wowRl 29 oY
“10)50J}U03 8L} AQ JO PBSOCSIP PUD PaKOWIB) 8q 0} Yo5q Joj 8qOYNS JoU

“8UMQ 2} £q 20UD}CR0%D [ouy
) Joud SaoKap DS BAOWal puD SaASP BN SpIBId [joUs "asuadxe Sy 10 “UOA0AUE) U} AUDSSEdRU S| BUEN 40 SUDBW BsaL (G
fod |oys Jopaouoy sy “aunp
pajoal} sty Jayo sinoy 47 uog
6uysa) (03160[0LZ}9Dq Joj Sa[dWos '30uasaud I Ui pUD Ysanba 5 IO 3} Y (8

5531 o J0}2adsul/ UMD 3} Aq pa1aRID 2 |
‘wdd (g J0 UDYD.3U30U03 AULOIYP O UD PAUDYD SDY 3U| PRDAIL YD Alian O} J0jaadsul/BUND
2 19 payosjoo oq i sofdus yop “eissde ejolol aly £ pacylos aq oip aunpescid unoajusy oy eumpceid
3 JogD| A0SSa33U PUD *(pLR}OW BUYIRUSP SUNONYD P230AUSICS Dupnpuy s:
Wawdibs 10 Fp0Id IDUS PLD PIINASUOD SIULI 930K 3IADI0d D 4O UORORUSIP WioLad [DUS FSUIK® 1 10 OIDIUOD BUL(L
“I9UAD U1 WAIN PRITPAUTS 30 1SW J910A Jo Ayauonb 3610 D Busn AJAROD Aup 1o BulsTy au(g
SUBY pIq J3U0 0] AJDIPSATS 3 ([OLS H0W Iy "UONIMUSUY 0} J0Ld PUNO) SOA 3 LALM LOIpLOD
1339 1o [onba 0} paibisal 5q [BuS s soS Bjsia o) aBowd( ‘SeouDUBLNddD puD oLSDW Ayjomb—ia}jaq 1o BLIDS Al LM
UoijanASL0d pasodosd YA JoIUGD J981p Ul J) ‘S8l 20jAJes 830[dal Jo/puD “DiSulal JSTRD "SAOWaI DUS IOJADLUOD AU ouafjbiado
51 usehs ay) K
299 'sou ‘siejaw Bupnpul ‘sauy 59AsS o)
JBUNQ SAALIAN oW 10 [oroaddo a3 ynouM Seon Buyspe Aup sjosedo jou
(6 40 'sd 00g) Buiany swiuakiod
3 [joys (s3] o 7) Se0pie6 10 (00T SEOID UM ‘00T VMAY) Bdid 12215 PaplM PAds Lo (00T 8801 U 'IGL/0S1-0
VIWY) U] a13onq “(00Z SSOP U ‘G05/006-0 YMMY) OAd 19eloJd 3} Joj painbal SD aq [DUS SUDWI JOYDM L0} PLBYO Bdid (¢
Wb g puD WD 7| Uaskjaq A)
*oad—yo 30 Jm00 o} aroy Aow ‘sauy Kjyan Buysia wor

ISqNS 3q [oYs LAMS 40 150D B PUD ‘SUOYE0) SIS Uy PaUNDaJ 3 KDL SAYALI 0} SaANIES S3jom Kiniadua) (o0
sansas bugoauuoza. pun wpw bugsixa o Buky oy Joud aiqssed so supaom pasodoid yanw so jansUa>
11045 J0}9DAU0) “WRYSAS 330N Pasodoid BuINIISUD LUK BINIBS Ul AU IS AN PUD U JBJON BugsHa desy LS 01003 (1
TITON WPy BT

ay 4o 4509 ayj 03 A

52904415 Y0UdSD 03 payddo Ay oIS IO o KansSaRN paaIg Jou 0yS Tu0d auy sDupow /jugd

1ddo 2y puD 390,s 232:0U09 Jo YYD auy J0 WAWEIDId B} URMEY AUV [OYS SOP ~BZ JO WNWUW ¥ (6
£Bboj Jo ISP pum ARAISSAIXD {01 51 JBHOOK UL LAY (2
Busy puD 4,07 S1 2impiadiay ARYdSOUND 3y} WAy (q
uosjp pup Ap si saopns Bupsixa ay) (o
sy Kjuo pawsoyiad aq pys Buruind suj ‘DIpsL B3Oyl

Jeuanod 3ty Jo 1o

‘paysios el SuoRpUCS Bumolo) oLy

U8 PUaLILRA0G 3iqpaydd ey K paroaddo Ji pasn Aluo pu “Aluo sjeaus Joy uf paydns aq [ous pUD 09 9poIB ‘GBID MISY

03 WIoJuoD (19U oD} A PPIRI 03 FPRJ 'GIgY WLSY OF BULLOIUED 8RS J9ILG PAWLDIEP FRTAWOP MAU B [IDUS 1S BUIOIR(L
-isaubue 2 K UBE3p Xy @peRUCS
U} 4o (orauddo o3 Joud paaoid 89 Jou DS 81810U0D “PIDK JBd DS 4 LDY} SS3| BQ XI BU JD JUBJUD JUBLIED PUDRIOG BY} IIDYS

1PaIWBYD 0820 WISV 0} BUIULOjUOD JUSUILIDAUS —I 1udsed § 03  BPIOA

39 [ous NS WNWXON 00 39 [0US DI UAWED YO WO Pk AN Jad SHDS p Q. [DYS 1UBIUD |UBLIED LML | AL
051 9 NLSV 93 buwiouon Jueusao puoRaog Aoib e sd 0QD'E Jo WIBUaAS oKsSeIdwod ADp ~BZ WNUIUW © UDTID BUS PUD JYHEN

IOWIoU 59 U oH]O) 915 Io/puD NSNS 2y SNOUDIBOSIA LD PUD SHONSPS “dos —dli Jof 2121UeD SENARO PaION SSal (g

% 190 [DYS 9258 9j0BaIB5D. WNLIXDN “Satpu

Mowapis,/Konanp b
LU0 0} IIpISANS 29 [OUS pUD 3pDJG PauSILY 0} pISNIPD 2q [oUS DaID JuswaADd
0} £uD aobjdas
wa o oeyoud

s
SaADA LD SBIOUDL [y “JAUN B} O} 1505 JOLOIIPPD 0U 30 SUGR013d0 BUADG Bunp peBowDp 881
suagosado bunod JoyBnouy SeRRD UDIp WID)S puD eyoKejson ejom pesodod o pup b

WU 0 WR}S upW W0y % ARYowioiddo saprujoxd quij PAOILRI 3} J0 D09 2901} 10U} OS N0 OO D UM IS aAoway()
W0 381 U} puoked 9 0}y qui| anowey (
uniy Jo ways uow woy Aowo Z| 0} g qui| jo wopeq oy ¢/| 1y
ssdoye Bumojioj auy. Bugipn (juatanod anogo g| o) punob pIMoU aoqD 99
/o anoway ‘swa ajgpoyiddo sy oy KIDIPISGNS S1 IoM S| "SaSA} LK [PYS JO}oDI}UC ‘BN AQ PaJORIp LS\ (g
J98[Bal 5 J0)0D.3U09 0} &P paBOWDP 5221} Jo} BfAISUOUSaI ADUDU 2q ADW IOLIDAUOY (G
DDA O} JOLd JBUKO PUD 13BLIBUS 3L} YA PINBI3A PUD PR A} UL PWDW 3 DU PANOWA. 3q O] S3RUL [y (i
(6uind &0 "buyioay
us s1001 ‘s91) pa1aa301d JbaU SUoDADDXa BuUIopad Vs pasodka A $1001 JI(E
sy wonoai0ud sany Uk Sepos punoib Bunsixa o BUOQITISIP aY] HAYIG (P
a3 payoajoud Auo oy “amyou any

0} julod o 0} 5q

Guddu ou) sapu s2.69p-06 10 AUpal> N> 3q

Sy uonaRjod 53} LM "33 UBLOW B}a0U0d YPULSD ‘SjUBKS
10U 1nq "BUPNIOU “DLBI0L 3350M UD J0 [BSOdSIp PUD SPLZOL JO BDJ}S J0 UAWCINDS Jo BULDIR HAUOLd (q
SUI o301 933 WA S0R.0 BUSSAIID Wy YuaLnba puD seaoKdwa N0l (0
“Joys Joyapauoa ALy ‘oyanssuea buung (g
Uonooo) Aup o saypys jioddns A Lonosjeusd punosb
4T P36 J0U 0 “UO}ANIIELOS 2}0POLLLIODZD ) audLIp ALY WYYIA UaDo.US KoL ey Loyaajold 2al) Bty “aUNG BL Aq peyoalp jo
SUDId oLy U0 LKOYS 6D ‘8e61} 109 Jy SOAD3] Jo PUD BUWDUDIG  AuD JO Juexe Jeyna au) st auy dup euy “eeas) paaeoad jo dnosd
1o a1, paaioad Au 1o suy dp Adouod ey Jepun D0 auy 10e304d 03 BoUBIE pUD Sdusy 9PDLLIY ABUDID 03 b PeXOW AUDBIR
(1aung Aq peroeup 50 1o sunld uo pejoaIpU S0) PYaetosd 2q ) SID oLy SR [0 EW [9US JOJIBAUOD By “UOINAUGD O] ol (1
SETRITGRY PRI S

o "Jupd ‘3 pa

“/3UND B} 0] 150> |DUCIPPD OU 10 'WOIONUISLOD JO BuuUBeq auy o Joud JST PaSIXe Jou} BSOU} o Jou) UDU) SUOIIPUOD
829 1o [onba of paioda) aq DU Saous o) SBOWOP Auy SBMDP B} UO P8O esinaUlo SSelun Liowa o} a0 s3USy Bunse [ (y

Sy 10 U0l UoUDGe 300 PLD aU) 03U 119—NDS SHONPIS PUD AoMaN] (>
SBUNOY LPIDL 0} JOFIDA0] SH) 10 BT B QD BUISK? 0} [NOP PUD B 103U JN-NDS ARNG B U (a
| H ° 3 |

“SH 1o s0jns BURsKe Yy 4Ny JYAH pesadod eaod puo
MOPq S3j0U JMO—NoS 20UBL3j3y LD 03 JuauaADd Bugsia suplpo uaaNDd wau Ay Su)

Toau yno—nvs Buned OYAH (o
1030 Jno-os oyS J0RPDLD (f

0w Buuubaq o] soud uojd paubis ayy Jo Adod o ojaadsul pub JeauBU3 S J33f0Jd AU BATSUA O} BIASUOdSBJ G IOUS 0TI AL (y
“papaal SO Naal Joj SUODIPOLL BULIGNS PO Sassa.B0Xd YIOA SL SO UDJd Sl JOJUOL o} aqIUOTsal S| 0}IDAUTY 3 (§
“sbussoss Ayyyn ety 6unp uedo a0 deey oy pelinbes eq [ Iojanuo) syl (7
“SPIBpUDYS PaLEIiqD}S8 LD SyuBLBANbe)
aj03s aiqoayddo uodn pasnq aq [loys LD U] el Joj WD [013U0a SO D YugnS 0 ajgSuOtssl Bq Y I0jaBuOY Ay (|
91 U0Id PAT] IO

J0}a013007 2} Aq pauDUDW 2 [DYS U0l ONUIS0> ) Juson(pb Apsedaid au) 0} sseibe pub ssbul Apjolpauul paIosal
3q [Ioys SEOUDJIUB Iy “UOI PMISUOS BULND PaJBJUNOdUS SPDDI pUD SKDABALD BUIPMAU] ‘S}uBLIRADIIL BURSXS JBUJ0 pUD ‘Sadus)
‘sexoqiow ‘spaamo bi

Sk [0 ‘Wo)000| PUD ‘UooAdle “WOrIpLd [ouflio 0} aiojSe) PUD 'ed0jded 'anowed [DUS J0NOY BYL (g

“WaId [oa WM 0N, [ 30U} 0G0 J0 JUeWIDUB] SAAOIS PR KA (1Y) 159°GZ6L YdoiBoand Aq panba S0 uossad juafedues
aup Ajguept [oys uDjd uoonoaxa ey spuawaiba) YHSO AU i AIdwod 03 10jaDfUD ey Aq pasn oq 03 saumpasaud ety 3P
Ious Uejd UeljonDoxa s B3| o 3jafS 3ty Ul pajsibal seeubua up Aq paindaud Lojd UojoNooxa U spiod

110U 1010000 2 Woaboud Kpyos Youss} D Jo UoRDIUAWRILY PUD UBIESP B} Joj aigisuodsal ARIOE aq DU JODAUD AU (87

poaid

300 paduwind 8q U UL | BUPSESXe SUOROADIXE U LORDINIUINZD JE\D UM UalWwapLl BN pow aq jou N
SComyfiy pUD 53085 10) SAINA] [EAUCD WIOJUN JO MO SDRAL. Ay

LM 22UDp.0290 U a0p BQ OLS 1ok |1y “ADl 4013 pu ARyos oy pakoidue aq | pud sbuon ‘Sapoang ejonbapy (g
nasuca Jo s o 'soap

6ubbls IO LOHINASUCD D 3UOD [DYS JOIODILLOD QUL “SA}OIUBSAITa) §BUKO 3U] WO PRUDIIO i Loissiuad Joud sseun (G2
20009 21 9 K a1 20 10U SIDUEIOW

10 psodsiq “yoafasd 2} U0 paBOADS 0 palDjsUiaa 3G O} 10U 2D LIYA PANOLLBI SIDLSYOLI [0 JO 3500 [BUS JOJ0AGD UL (17
(04N) 3pog 844 Egsz@

(Vd3) uol

(¥HS0) UoRDASILPY LjjoaH pUD Kyajos oL G%Xoﬁo
20 ~L (305v) $122UBU3 N3 J0 KyeI00g DOLEWY (g
“(z102581) z10Z '52p0) bu

300]d 3%p} | HIOM S} LIyM Ui DD 34y 0f Alddo Lo " )y
2/05UN JO 3OUOPIOAD PUD LOIYUB93] 2U) Ul SIOTIDII0DGNS pub SaaA0lduwe SIy BuDI) oy algisuodsal aq LS J0JODAWD AL (27

0} 1500 joUOIPPD 0 Yo ‘Uopoadsiy Jadoid oy paRAODUN 3 O} 9RIqNS B [ [PAOIAdD puBKEAN/
58k Jo SS90 IO DI Yo 0p GBS PN
“HIOM pUSHRBA 18arba1 O} 20UDAPD Ul SN0l By Jojaadsul 8309104/ J8UAQ Bl AIoU 0} pabel aID S10}DAOY

siooiuo) Joslosd au) Buolp sajod AN POALIBAG BUsIXe 2D 212U} 10U} PASPD 29 PINOUS SIODAUOY BUDIG A0d JeMod (0
“SUCHIPUOD BUSIXe U O LONDJUAINIOP 3000 3P0 0) 5| GBI aYfs—aid ¥ U0JD3SU] S JBLMO 3} O} PAFIWNS Adod

U0 L 0jo01u0) auy Aq papiocss 03pn aq [pus aalolg AUl UOANSOD AUD Ja YDy aLy Sdojag TDAPIA Y UoANAEU-2ld (Bl

Yuusd ay) Jo suoispoid sy Aofioj [oYs 10jo0U0 By Yiusad © saanbal YoM vaLy (g}

Wua Jo Jako) do) uo 2ap[d puD ‘ajdyoo}s ‘osdoy 2)oindas of SO JBWLDW b YONS U UoURI) O} JODAUOY (/|

“Bupiys HORoNSUD [0 Buwioped Joj elEU0dse) &) J0JODAUOD BUL

p2ju05 pabiownp Joj aiqisuodsas aq pub LOJANASUCY BULTp. 0403 Aanins (10 oo DU J0DAUS auL (11
e

g pools ponaiddo o BuUDYE TSI UM Ul o Joe(—00L <11 Ut SO o1som Aup sa0id U [BUE IR AL &a,
“(Mod wuy Jog) 2103 Jo/pun Ayunop g ayy auko Kyadosd ayy jo jussuod

werym Loid a4y y0uA MOY o SeRuedoid JUBaDlpD U SR OISR JeIRo Jo JuBLIdNbe 'SDURIOW 21035 Jou [BYS L3000 (6
sweyy P
aujo o} AIDipisans | sainjoaj pajpisu; buoalold “(paunbas aq Aow Saxaquow Aipiodwsy) AIBUPIDIID SaIMDa) (jEISUE) pUD .ﬁw.wm

'2AOWBI DY 0JIDUDD 'WANINISUCD Pasodold YA JA|JUD SEIMDL J| W'Y B} LM PEIDI0| SAINYDBJ B0 PUD SaXOqUDL 10830id (8
uaumg sy} Aq

Suojpoypads pup suDjd SS3Uy U PAPNU 10U S| UAILA UOIDZUOUIND UYL Joiid Jnouym paja|duiod yiom Auy (/.
UMD U} 0} JSOI [DUDIPPD U 10 'I0}I0AUCY B AQ 'LOKANLSUOD
Jo Buuubaq sy} 0} Jopd Jsn{ 30U} WL} BJoasb 10 O] ONba SUDYPLOD O} PRIO}sRI 10 peiDdel 3q [bls PAADWR] 3 0 Pala Jou
0 oy} Saimpa) Bujsixe o) sfowop Auy 'salpyn SsiyUDY pup (238 'saduz) ‘WonoBLL buidoaspup| 'seau) Apedoid sjoaud uo saimos)

pajosuaduios aq jou

G

N Jaujo 1o ‘aull 3} Ul pjDao] 109.q D o Buidid PUNOIBEPUN peYDI0] A2LOIU) L0 PRIB0LN L[S
“yiom
0551 U JGBUIGLD OLY UM IOM OIS J0JADAUOD BUL "UORONASUOD AUD M Bupae0oad alojaq

PaIRJUNOILD 210 SHINI3S PUD 521

i Bupasaoud aiojaq sy
128UBUS Uy AJjou o} Al
Buysia auy

(v

33U} 2oUod IDUs Jo19DUD 3UL (
Jofio] Jo A Jo/pun JEID youor euy [paelol  q
L1£8~45C-008 10 UB SOXBL [0 1o ‘pdo sy ‘Iaep ‘suoydeje) 'soy  ©

J0 UoEDYUEA 10 Pa130JUDD 3q (LS SafUa Bumolio) Ay “UnBaq 1D SUOROADDXA Bj3E PALUNGIUS aq Aow SainonS o
IDUBIUPPY "UGRI3U UNOLS SUOIOO0] WOl Kor ADUI SamIONAS SaMINN PUMGIBIAPUN O SUONOIOT eRuBUS 2u) 0] PaPDId SaLB JUID

WOl UOIDULIOJU Jo SBUMDID PI0dal ‘SIINAS PUNCID 2A0qD o PasDq @b LOAJaY LUKOYS SO SAIYN PUNOJGIBPUN JO SUONDOO] AUL (g
'6aNJ0JS JUBLIBEDA PUD UONOULIOJUL 1302} 10} 181 Ul JauN Ayiadoig Yoaloud o} Jajoy (0

“oponupsuon jo BuLBaq ayy o} Jowd jsn Pajsixa JOU} B50Uy Jo YU DY) ‘SUORIPUCS Jayjaq Jo b

PO 1) iom Bupybes Apedoid sjoaud Jo suofod o 1of Aom 4o ;m: JeusLuBd Jo uswesDs YusuDIed oSSR 1S
10 1461 BuIq 51 0 SOy JBUNO By 'SBUMDIP B} ) WAOUS SO Apedoid Bjoaud uo paLojed Bq |IPUS oM 2u) Jo SuoiIod SMOLDA (Z

‘pepioro 2q

s 31

p fompoo, pasodoud ay (|
910U [D/aURY

3 a > L] v

Aup Jou os ‘Spuewnaop Jalod SAUNC) Ay Yk SaAESWAL 3z
woyy Q'S 2Jop Uouop Aq panaDa asew suDjd asay Lo Lkoys

Sanpuisaidal Jay




6EVEVYLVST Ud

20L9L X1 '0%EMm
68LYZ Xog '0'd
3
N
A

L8E9L-4

a7 ‘aNILIn

(p1g y08loid [e10L
10 %01 pe29X3 0} JON) Uoljezl|iqo|y

8l

uolyeawa|dwi
pue ubisag dddMs

Ll

uoljejusws|dw) pue
awdojaaag Ue|d [043U0) oel]

9l

1674

019

372

69/

uoljejuswaldw|
pue ubisag waysAg Alsles youai|

Sl

)
awva

a3n0HddY

919|dwo) ‘aur ,z Bunsix3y den

142

pajlelsy|
L,G') Bunsix3g 0} .z MeN j08uu0)

€l

EE
.2 BulsIX3 0}y MaN J0aUL0D

cl

paesul
Ly BuiisIxg o}y MaN Josuu0y

bl

pajleisy| Uaxiep
pue A|quassy aAjeA LO mo|g

Ol

440 IAVL
siuawisn [py A4113N 'LOY ¥O - LZOT

sexa] 'Alunod uoswe | |Im

ans Jalep yeuor

pajlelsu| Jaxiely pue
Alquassy a[BA Jolloy WNNOBA/INY

psjlelsy|
Uiy pue ‘xog ‘sAleA 8jeD) b

00c

00c

pajlelsy|

‘adid OAd 81 ¥d 0060 ior
paulensay & /M ‘InD uadp ‘adig
‘ouq |99)S ,8 ‘PasSEoUT 8)8I0uod

80C

80C

pajjeisy| ‘adid OAd
81 ¥A 0060 IOF paulensay b
/M g uadQ ‘adid "oug |89)S 8

goc

goc

pajleisy| :adid OAd
81.¥Q 0060 WIOr paulenssy i
/M ing uadp ‘adid "oul [88)S 02

S6c

g6c

pajfessy] -adid
OAd 8180 0060 IO paulensay
JF /M ‘paiog ‘adid ‘ou3 1931S .02

pajeisu| ‘JIAA 190
/M sBuii4 pue g ¥as 3daH .2

SILLNVAD d3Lvadn
NOILd0530 NOSINgY

[4v4

99

96

0S

paj[elsu] ‘Bl
19081] /M ‘sBuii4 pue adid uiop
paulel}sey OAd 81-¥d '006-0 &

zEl

(44"

[3%14

69/

paj|eIsu| ‘BlIpA 19oel] /M ‘sBulliq
pue adid OAd 81-8d ‘006-0 .

sty

3va

I

s|ejo] josloid

G¢+c-d 01 00+0-d

0S+SG1-Y 0} 0G+8E-Y

0S+8€-Y 0} 0G+1E-V

0S+1E-V 01 00+ECV

00+.0-V 031 00+00-V

uonduosag way

"ON wey

4

€




W woLwoL 1207 3 YoneIOdioD YOsORIN 1207 &

2 133HS - Peoy A y
sv — MR A
80 L T 2 Lg'¥6SAT T3 =
,ma w 88,°7985028 3 »
2 vOdp» 16£°8L560 1 S ¢
XX mz< 7=dd &
3R o o
22 _m
3% o Y0t Yy
0o N _Hj._
on “ ovs09 313
I 4 vegarasele 3
~NZ 6€7°91L0LL0L N
S L-dd 3sia
¢ k
S - '
I
» r
&
2 r
3 a i
1313 v
sz
aUva &
o
anouaay 2
S
NOILDEISNO Y04
GFEE
TR o >
FMMAT nmvea =
[MMAT_ neisia
vins —
N o
o
N=
T= w
08 Ty
a3
N &
00 =
Al = =
mf~ 3 o) - 6L
<o O
Zl=0
> =c D Lo —
TLHS
T|< 3>
>+ ) .
a< JNLONULS OWIOTI  [BIT
s 4 S —7 MowaaL @
4o -
m X n £ lHs — NQILYJOT 08 + An3 T
o F
20 ud 07 ¥d o e[S Ti0d wmod  -O-
7 <L
G - i bt INGOMH B NS Q.
- \P—g
£5°9/6AI T v N 6L S
s ¥ “IHS a TIOHNY HINGS @ INMESYZ IRV
< ADRAVH INAVA
§23Ims 20 TIOHNYH WHO1S @ N INOHATTIL 1
INVIOAH 4
=TSO =) 9
02600313 AL L 1504 W own9 @ NN ANFT04L3d 3
£v509Y£028
058'9566/101 EQERS - X
2[= =
32 /V\v Y—dd 0sI Q¥vTI08 @) T8vD OILda ¥38ld 04
S|z X NIENISSY 37134 NANOVA/N Py
1 A\O ELN AR E T/ ] JoN34 —O0—0—
2|7 ABNISSY INVA HSNT4/H0 MOTa &
2|2 MILIN 3LVA EE M
5|2
A 30N34 171 —a5—35—
W 2 110 N3 Ovoo 378¥D ANNO¥IHIANN B
5 (301) INIWISV3 NOLDHISNDI ANVAONIL - — =
S IHs — 1 ; N avod 10
3did ¥ID /W ONISYD T
ey T ® 3NN A¥3HEIN 3
32 p ONINOLLYIS /M INM3LYM m-m 150d 30N3 o a0y 40 3003
e )
8 i W& 00+1 v
2 5 AT TT TIC A0S
5¢° N393T 0350403¢ UNIOFT ONLLSIXS
>
o [ N [ w 1 X | ° | 3 | a b | g




T

133HS
=0 M
ooew
E
Tmz<
3wl
29 tﬂ_d
or
y a3
N N
2 Q
N -
2
2
g r
0 D
2z/sz/9
oo
b
b
N.\.P\mu\:i
ﬁ *
[ AT

>

=

m

x

C

4

m

>

HZ

4}

2|8

w_mw

CH N

> 25

?S0

o|Zo

Ol 5¢C

+|< 3

8|l&<

—| c

OWﬂ.
x

ER

Nlan .

+ | »n

o

o

SNE3LVA WAL 30 TVAON3Y
113 35v8 03TIM 03Lvadn
NOILJN)530 NOSSINZY

s
(2067
3va

I

wojuIo] 1202

00+1S1—"VLS ¥J

Isiunelé.—m 6O E

I8¢00 |-'VIS ¥D

L0p Peon A

. T———————

00+£¥1-"V1S ¥D

|
’ 19°CL+H0-V VIS
3NN ¥3LVM X3 dVO
(NIVW3Y 01)

< ENEER A

funo

00+¥¥L—V1S ¥

(asv 38 01)
INNYALYM 2-3

—zn— »— 2

00+£¥1-"V1S ¥)




4

20L9L X1 ‘00BM
68LlVC x08 'O'd
‘Adal

ENREPN 4

L8EIL-H

a1 ‘DNIJ_"IFISNEIﬂ. g
z

6EVEYVL-VST Ud

wse/o
awva

“Q31084dY

NOLDNUISNGD 404
Q350138 OL LON AN
SI504Nd ONIOIS ¥

IS SHAINGR00 SIHL

oy

[ AT NMVYD
[WAmA_ worssa

sexa] 'Aluno) uoswel | [Ipm

‘an.s Jalep yeuor

0S+ 1€V OL O0+EZ-V VIS V. 'NOITV INITHILY,
siuawisn [py A41113N 'LOY ¥O - LZOT

713 35v8 03T 031vadn
NOLLJRDS30 NOISINZY

3va

VWA zerer/s

[
o A8

m
le-v 00+E-Y 00+0¢-¥ 00+62-¥ 00+82-¥ 00+£2-V 00+9Z-V 00+6Z-V 00+HZ-¥ 0044
F o9 F F P P P P 3
3 3 g 2 5 B R
295 o8 ous ot
e
o i
dz8 B8R 248 L]
o5 B ®B & 068
6
2] c6
R, 8
Ter
085 Py 085 | 009 I o1 009
5 91
i 7 006"
%53 Ji
P —
PV s \
D 2
\Sév
S y 509 509 |¢
—
065 065 | 019 R
9

+

“30v7d NI NIVIN3Y
(aav 38 oL) ONv "0gv 38 0L
SATYA H3LVM X3

v

00+¥£1—'V1S ¥O |

NN HILYM
.z-3 aav

06°Z8+ET-V VIS

(NIVW3Y 0L)
INMHILYM F—3

HLd30 % 007 AJR3A QT3I4
INTVA N3 0Ly—d 10INNDD
HSN14 =
TIVLSNI




€ 133HS

‘02EM

681ye %08 0'd
3
N
A

L8E9L-4

“YYLyST Ud  TOL9L XL
377 ‘aNILIn

6EVE:

)
awva

a3n0HddY

NOIDNHISNOD 40+
0350 36 OL ION ‘41N
S350ei1e ONIGE 04

GANSSISANIAOR00 SiHL

Sy

T
G

‘NOITV INIIATFLIVM

sexa] 'Aluno) uoswel | [Ipm

an's Jeiep) yeuor

sjuswisn [py A4113N 'LOY ¥O - LTOT

0S+8€-V OLOS+1EV VIS 'V,

713 35V 05 1IM a3Lvadn
NOILARDS30 NOSINZY

ey
ERZ)

I

. 1N oz ,
o o5t } u
v 00+8€-V 00+L8-Y 00+9€-Y 00+6¢-V 00+¥E-Y 00+6¢-V 00+2¢-V 05+
Fsoe P
3 B 7 R - E - B E e &
Y YIS T
T — SR SRS TR pa [N o
T 2 = ZEERS i EIERY (TR LS | Jui i
%000 '3d01S | mH b>A
‘ can LIN3W3SYON3 1331S L8 ounu — oy nrm
¥E ‘03SVON3 AUIIONOD cFg 28 s -
o5 | Bl Erm || 54 N 095
aiz 2lz ]
gie / \ g¢s
a2 82
| / \ | °
oun___gan | / \ \
cog N fra ous omy coc
| \ 25
Ple el / £
g% mmw Amm Amm
*8g &g
H g R
0.5
U owvoot s =R ||
AN NELYM ,2-3
s u 30v38N5 ONLSKA
ors o
g8 275
gia T4l
S g%3 SLS | ¢
Stia agr
: a5g
k 0do¥d I N0
FHL 40 dOL FHL ANV LOIT4NOD ALILLN FHL 000z
40 WOLLOS 3HL NIIMLIE GINIVANIVA 38 TIVHS
NOILVXYdi3S T¥OLLNIA 10O | 40 NNIWININY
‘NOILONYLSNOD 083 08s
OL OId SLOITINOD ALIILLN T1V 40 H1d3a .
NV NOLLYDOT AJR4FA Gl TIVHS MOLOWIINOD 2
BN

(NIVAZS OL)
INMNILYM 23
€08 it
|SP9+ZE-Y V1S
HLA30 % 307 AdIN3A
.Z=3 0L ,b—d LOINNOD

LTEBHLE-Y VIS
aN38 .52}

1
ExE e - Ez=

“30V7d NI NIVNIY
ONY a8y 38 oL
SINYA ¥3LYM X3

+

(agv 38 01) |
3NME3LYM p—3

85°BSHZE—Y VIS
IATVA 3LYD ¥

(aav 38 o1)
3NN HALYM 23

{

00+9/1—"VLS ¥3




i

1.5
i
T
5

ooem

68LlvC x08 'O'd

‘Adal

377 ‘aONILTNSNO

VYLYST Ud  CTOLIL XL
LBEI L
JALOAV

6EVE

wse/o
awva

“Q31084dY

NOWLDNHLSNO? ¥O:
@35 38 OL LON ‘ATNO
SI0CN ONICCIE HO:

E
5

sexa] 'Aluno) uoswel | [Ipm

‘an's Jdajepy yeuor

00+L¥-VY OL OS+8€-V 'V.IS V. 'NOITV INITIILVM
siuawisn [py A41113N 'LOY ¥O - LZOT

0T oS

113 35v8 03T1M 031vadn
NOILJN)530 NOSSINZY

(2267
3va

o A8

i
w
00+9%-V 00+SH-V QO+¥b-v Q0+£¥-Y 00+2¥-V SL+Iv-V 00+i¥-V 00+0¥-V 00+6£-Y 0s+¢
“3H08 SIHL Y04 a r L e N 3 [ o | s8¢ [ 3 3 L L s93
dN OL LINY3d G3SINY I eas
¥ NO ONIYHOM S| ¥1VM g+ ogn TFooga £9% g B B Yo oun B 4 & R B g
HYNOr 228219 408V 5 [——' Fp . Fo.p Fpom'f Bra-rys nas
Liny3d ErB brk 2 Zhrl Bs PR ous 9% or
3HL 40 SININFHINDIY SimShaoaESLE 53 ga2-21 T94n”8
IHL ONIMOTI04 of of2 5 22 988 i K Bra |brg
‘SINLVINISTAIY 2L 580-8% GRE-5EF 8a -3% STl
UIFHL GNY DI3I0Yd NOINA By 8w B 83, VU@ & R A ug? |93S
A3LLON OL ALF 2. |8 A 3N NOOFTAL bEm o
SHOLOVHINGO ° S5 1 0L 8z |2 ozs
3HLIGTIVHS LI 3
“ONIdid 03S0c0¥d _ \
SHL 40 dOL FHL
QN 10I14NOD ALIILLN FHL I/
40 WOLLO8 3HL N33M138
GaANIVINIVW 38 TIVHS 7] ©
NOLLYHVA3S T¥OLLYIA woro= 3O s
1004 1 40 NAWININY 3 ININISYONT T3S
NOILOMLSNOD — T T R
OL HOld SLOI4NOD NN Y D 2277 o oA 814 0060 .Y
ALFILLA TTY 50 HLd3a 2/ .\\.\\ \\\\\\\\\\\ i Jaid ohd 8l
QNY NOLLYOOT AJIIIA \ FE — pgy /7
Q7313 TIVHS MOLOVHINGD % / ‘ i L WA wor0- 3d0TS
BT Brm P 02
o 2iz 2lz'7d ANNISYOND T3S 0
/ ~ 358 N i oaa
2o B85 | £
&35 =35 9> m P £
E] S =8 ols
A S5 Sec | 0ss S 22 Sovains oNISIa 08S
HLA3IO ANV NOILYOOT EE
AJM3IA 013 = \ / A R \ ag
INIT NOOITL ~_ Y \ 7\ 7\ K
|t} 4
\ FVINS 350000 \ / / / HLd3a ONY NOILYOOT
HLd30 OV NOLLYOOT VYl
— \ / AARIA 07314 \ B ROOaL
3N KOOI TIL
3 \ INTHILYM / _wJ\ 065 | 88 s |4
4/.9 Q3S0cD¥d /
AIENISSY
A¥Y TIVISNI
_
WO E
Tovaang L ooz
= S6S 065 06S
(NVA3y 01)
M N30 Goa
INTALYM -3 frons ooz 9

[NEERT

ralts

LLTEIP—Y VLS
ON38 WOILY3A S¥ b

HLd30 % 007 AdM3A 4131
.b=3 OL ,p—d LDINNOD

$L9Z+5p—y
INCIESSE £4°16+6y—y .zmu,%m
ASY TIVLSNI ININISYONT 3315, 07

(0av 38 o1)

(agv 38 oL)
INT YALYM -3

LTy

L5 =

:::::

IN3IN3SY3

1

BY'9L+CH-Y VIS
INTVA 3LV &

Y8 +0v -y gNg

¥8'90+£t~

(NIVN3Y 0L
INTHILYM S L3

(aav 38 o1)
INT ¥ILYM ST-3

L¥°9 1135440

0L°LO+EY=Y VIS

HLd30 % 007 AJR3A Q1314
wC—d OL ,S'L—3 193NN

T80L10P—Y VIS

N3

€L1B+5y—y ND3E
ANIN3SVON3 THELS ,0C

£L°97+EY—




S

‘02EM

68LrZ X08 'O'd

LBEILA
37171 ‘aNILn

Vv L-vST Ud CTOLIL X1

6EVE:

)
awva

a3n0HddY

NOLDNHLSNG? 403
0357 36 OL LON ANO
SI50cENG ONICQIS 204

‘NOITV INIATFLIYM

SZ+2-d OL 00+0-9 'VIS 4.

suawisn [py K110 'LOY ¥0 - LZOZ
sexa] 'Aluno)d uoswel | |Im

113 35V 05 1IM a3Lvadn
NOILJRD530 NOSINZY

w/sels

g3 64 AMH

8978+2—V VLS
HLd30 % 007 Adl3A 013
'¢—3 01 ,¥—d 103NNOD

mm+mwm,..

.,.,
ATBNISSY

VA HSN14
TIVLSNI

3
06+202—'w1S ¥

;E._
1€-8 00+£-8 00+2-8 00+1-8 00+0-8 $Z+(
065 m F F F e _ 085

m e B B g
pgn pgegn  PHL N egn
S65 mwmlmm mwnlmmm mmm mmm S6
A N
A o0
ﬂ LN3W3SYON3 T331S .8 \ M—
i # I w
| A
/ 2 gy \/ > mwm m:
B / / \ mmm
[\ /\ B
0 sz Ty \ 7% 09
- ) \
|
oa4 Vﬂ oy \ Sovauns SNLSKa
oo : o
g g
f |
, |
' 0802 1
Si9 19

1S

HLd30 % "D07T AJIM3A 0131

(aav 38 o1)

S7°15+0-8
2£°65+2-8

62°€8+Z-V VIS
QN38 St 7

—3 0¥ ,¥—d LIINNOD

(401AvL 40 ALID)
INTHILYM 913

 ENTEER7Y
W23

PELEHO-Y VIS
aN38 .G b
910v+0-V VIS
IANVA 3LV LI




s - o s s s JE—, e o e
R ST¥130 GHVONYLS NOLLINAISKOO H3LVA STI¥130 HYONVLS NOLLOMSLSNOD HaLVA $7V130 GHVONYLS NOLLONALSNGO 531V 133
= MR s - ans 3. Henor it ] ans w1 vwor o ] s waLeN HeNor
535 °
3 w P ] p—— 7 o H
0w D GRS
2§ 0> — —
B mo ’ - ! £ st
N SNOLLVONINNOO=Y —
32 0O 0 Samniovin W3IA NOILOTS
s ausodnos o s34 Sv SoNSSOuD
32 1ed e D N L e s T eSS -
3 T : W [ vewes —
or-m § L snom S ) -
- 94 (PRN.....- . JPRNG,  C wmon J  %.T]
>oNZ [
5 Z o e e e B
> Wl
H
> r {ER iR T I
o o~
I s .
3 sor AR 4 s ommdlEREES s IO £
3 0 £6000890
susnos IIENNN 10NA0Yd
ez/eels
s e o SYIOM NO¥I NVQNOr 18v3 |
324 osneo "A8 030IA0Yd ONIMVEA
MIIANYId
o R
sovane
e S vy o LETNTE]
R oo, voro e y saronisa g
RO AN
SRbeunooARdE Sos R S SRS
s nanoe e e
sosen | |
AUV IN0Y METLEREIYS bl
vz rsa0s OGS HO LN CLVONS 404 S2300aS . VISERNOR, TVISNI
ST .
o+ 1 o s e SR | s amssaom PSS
LA [ wisoe | oNRALT
. it
s P e i P nor F10HXOId A3S0T0 (2)
SINGNN0D. WO TR NOLLYOOT "NOILIONGD. 1
Ca iR —]
E)
f 1 9
n_0O ] T e ] B T e N B e e e SRV H
RES o s UL It L PR - s U3 G o s st it
o P = = VA 36V UV L 50 30NN I3 O L80ddns T4 'S
S s “IVND3 _03ADNddY 0 ‘€260 WL'S'V ONILIIA ¥OLO3INNOD INIMISI¥ XSd “ddDD LINSVO
08 Ty SousSO: ¥3S-SS3¥d AG OITI4 38 TIVHS QIOA QI TING Lig 3400 38 TIVHS NOLVALINIS L1nvA 3LIHONOD '+
42 o - semvD TL8 S
> 7?3 : 00 S UM 0318045 ONY LIMOND HLM GITIS “ILIHONOD TS'd D0ST N L35 a8 o1 51 rom | s
Sla® posps 344 T3S . ¥ AB GL0NS 38 TIVHS ONY LHOISH NI HORININ S 38 TIVHS 3did LNIA ¥ 3HL €
o0 izm,mwﬁmw,«zz - s | W03 ENONedy
o] = it o 400 WANININ G D ‘LNIVd Z0vSZZS# OMWNOY 3M18 AL3AVS WATIO-LSMH HLM OALNIVG ONY G3NNd ‘03dd3ud
>3 ), 9 0 ‘ONIMOTIOA 3HL IAVH TIVHS ONIdid G3NG 'QINVITO 38 TIVHS 3did LH0ddNS T3S ONY 3did LN3A ¥l¥ 03S0dX3 40 SIAVAUNS ¥OWAX3 T
k4 o)) sonor CIET  GEE 00 "SvaHY LNGNIAVENON NI 350 803 LInVA IANA SSVIT 8V L
Zlso oLy b o o H
20
olzc ® o
ml<s g, SNOWLVLIAM H1d30 0L 3n0
3 e P T
= ~
322
>l as ey . . HosS34N00 0L OV
oLsamy . o v
FEE) |
0 o |
3% d oL s, I~an s
5o ‘ STV WO ros s vr—f
20 - P Il
' e lRe mioiosey
Q3W3NNY 38 TIVHS ONIBNL .2 - N
- Suvad e —
. s fr—
- .
eI
— P———
2 i 0.3t oL WL
2 [
: s
% s o1 soroons S oo .
g e [
3 awhouL4aon NTHAND GO
= sau0n 0 WA NANOYA
o oo
— -
S w0 o
g o ST ONL 7
A i S NS
¥3N00 ONY. G30H0INZY 1
- s S wtvn o
P PR e R R I W T b :
- el 103401 SN 0N 4307 v
H
4 5 N W 7 > T T I 5 ] 3 a > [ v




20L9L X1 '00EM
68l Yo O'd
3
N
A

L8€9L
a7 ‘aNILIn

6EVEVVL-VST Ud

werss
awva

Q310HddY

NOLDNHLSNGD HO4
Q357138 OL LON ATNO.
5350440 ONIOCE

INSSLSHANINAZOA SHL

SIV.13d ddVANVY.LS
siuawisn [py A111N "LOY 8D - LZOT
sexa] 'Aluno) uoswer | |Im

ans Jsiep\ yeuor

NOILARDS30 NOSINZY

3va

I

. ans
waae | oun pr— i BRSw o HVN
ST¥L30 CHVONYLS NOLLONNISNOD 2LV . STYL30 GEYOWVLS NOLOHISNOD ¥aLVA i
o _— QNS ¥3LYM HYNOP el J— QNS ¥3LYM HYNOT
“uonwwIsuL 10 231078 ST Supnp Afemas 10
107N 3 PAPOOY 2 U 2191 20 032 t adid a1y 290 30U [[PYS J0RLUOD YL “TL
“zouiSu uSisap ayy Aq paveasisap e 1995 0001 puokaq 1uiod Suydures aqepea w0 -
XU a3 10 panubal aq ([ AUl 123em PRAAIALIOD Jo 103 00D'T La 10} B{des auo. - wios S L
J0 winiugagn  sisisiod woyeuweI00 j paneadai aq (1S (i AP0 UoMIaYa . W ot s .
a1y J0 SO A 9P 01 SISAPUE (2IFO0IOIL 0] PAIDAIOD G [1PGS SaZS N . ontnoTios L an O Lo 1osuiSue UBIsap ou) Aq pereuBisep se 109} 000'l puokeq uiod Bujduwes sigepiene ou  [°F
20195 01wy paneid Suaq 210524 Sauy A UILS PUE STy LAY PUR 19D PIRPUTIS SEE T ? 0N 84} Je 10 pa1nba, oq |1 Bue1EM Pa1B|dW0o 10 188} 000 L YIEE Jof S[dLUBS BUO Jo WL Y ‘SisiSied
VAALY U4 20URPICDID Uy SUIZAL 12]EM MO AL POJUISIP [[24S 1019EIUOD UL 0L e casI Q.0 uopeuweluoo  pejeades eq [leys Bujdues 91npeacid UORIBIUISIP 8L} JO SSBUBATIBLE 6L} X0
oL Juasnd 01 sisheue [E01BojoIqoII o} PEIDB) 4 [leys Seidues “soines ul peoeld Buieq eiojeq peidues pue
a0 10 (2)F5°06%, 19901 1511 PIZEIN S[ELONEAL PUE SPOLIOU LOLIZISUL SIILISIP - PaYSNY UBL) PUE | GO0 PIEPUEIS YMMY LM SOUEPIOIOE U Da108julsip ABNOIOL) aq leys Suew mey  [—|
noeredog “nORAIP IITHTY 20 10010 192{01d DT A0 AJoJEIPATIUIL IS 10RO w018
U PO 2 JOUUE DULISIP SI I SPPYULEIp YU} ONdas pue sajoquEL 0y (U 90103 18mag 01 Aiady 10N S600) TOTOZJuRIa
Surpnpu; ORIE UOR[02 AT pur dufREs pasodord a UG 199) 0
DU §0 SUOROIP [[2 U OIUTIS UOLIBIS LRI E UIBIULEL [[2G8 ACRUL00 941, 6 Aae e sy I TS SR 6 oo [ma[wane e (59) Youy erenbs sed spunod uj 152} afelsoipAy o Buunp ensseud 1se) besone = d
o o s ek SIS 1080 11000 (u) syouy uj edid o Je1BWeND eunwou = q
TVOINKOZL TIV 304 3 -G L4V SYNGHY OL 43434 % SroLen i) Euvh '2U4L8 TIGVONdaY HLUA SONVOHOCOY N NDIVL 30 TIVHS S1S3ULLENIS ¥ - 6
AON 0L 0vE SNNOLIS\YAL prr— P p— SOOI TS S30aTS N ISXG 3oL DSINED E T e s © ('y) 198} Ut paysa) Bujaq adid Jo yibua) =
1 woi a0 Swiva | suvos ) ot sy ATt e, (-1y/1e6) noy sed suoyeB uy Jajem dnayew Jo Anuend = o
D 2 U SALAZP BSTA[P J1E ANHIC0LCCE [[EISUL [[EL IL'8 TN OLONCHOOOY S oLs o T STOVNOT. 0 .00 0L SOOI 4 28 TR s R
? o0 pu 101 15 “2did DA 40 SP{RLLIO] VALMY WAL 1501 o1 A R B LS HIOORS e S 0008b1 o
o . EGa
Q PAPUALILIOIA 10 POMO[[? JUROWIE Ay} PIOIXO 10U [[PYS 2T SBAEA] SHETS 11108 WO LT24 L5V LY N GOS0 38 TS SE30W P e oo Rl =
SNBACR MUV — e DLENTE )
N LY VAL 35O O ;08 S NSV 3 0. . ;
PUROLS M0[oq SR g By SS3[ 9 au] 121 A Jo o] ) [2ys ISED OU Uy puE | 1504 GEaing wm,%&.am_“,wwmwmwmmwuww@meu%wm v " R beyea Jo _Soe@m sy Jo mwo_emme k_m%»on L ”hm Sl dash I g.o,mm elnwio) oy} Aq pouelep
U} MO[2Q POIEI0] 9 STt AUL[ 47e T JO O] A “IIAIMOF] "SUOINISUL S, 1DAMDZNMEUL JOCISNI ON e AN 10 401 N3H1L38 S9O0IM 21 LON NS oI UL OO 43451 ey ey hmag st a_wf inexew Ms .o;__._ﬂ_ 8y ‘Jsumo mu_ q ‘pajdeode eq 1ou __,% uopeersul
QU I DRI Y PAEISIY 0] ST SN[ HOPAUISIP PUIE TOISSIUISTE} IR O L UL oinSSaid 158 EISOIDA PSR o101 g U ITSSEL ) BB O Psa) D wesg
-41ddus yem Bupjuup aiqnd Aue g 951 10§ payea01 10 pydande aq ey LM a0 o o ¥ i 3dd onGeD a8 edid oy o} payddns oq jsnus ey} sejem jo Aypuend ay) Se pauyep 8q 2y BIUBMOE Buise) BuL
Supjuup Jo 22urA2AU02 o1 ey 1930 asodnd S 10} pasn wedq sey M adid oN S S0 LA o aavvss u e i 1 H01 L0 SEIOOHL TVN IGISTOIR 215 o rawor SouemollyIsaL | 8
'$$0110 9z jo o uoswowp prepueys waogsd ogryseoy | o g R e T 7o S . ad —
1030 uges amnssard uSisap Jugy weosvy pue (nd-gsp) proaddy o pag wonepunog. | oo s =SS ) ik g S 159 810 oo 00 1o Sy onen
LopEIuTS [eUOREN A3 122q 1STur SWSSS 1a1em 2yqnd uj asn 10j adid aseld b Yutenses ysnuy; ‘edid Aue 10) yuwiy axnsseid ubisep ey pesoxe ainssaid 1S8] el [[EUS BSED OU U] “UOKIES
[NV Aq paupainow uopezaeRio ue Aq oy aq s 159} 8y Jo eoueuepndde 1910 10 Buly ‘AjA Jureasal 1snuuy ‘adid Aue joj iy ainsseud ubtsep | |
S0 U £9 PIEpUYIS (45K ISKY) UORUpUROR UONEYLTS [PUOREA/IRNSU SpUpuTIS 2saonso 8 g e mn%o:%_awen a4 5S5jun Uores 1561 &) Buofe uiod 59uBly o1y 9 ainsseld m_;»oz peuIsns
euOEN UeowaUrY 0} uojucd st sponpod pareja: pue sadid po Az y € V3 ona TS N s Ppajedionue WINWIXeW 8y) S8W GZ'| U Ss8| 89 j0u [[eys ainsseid 188} ane1soipAy ey
I 3 5 SONSS0L (3R ainssaig jsa)
uiBaq [ uonISUO) [P
1131 10 93P Ay J0 Funuat uy 2950 [puotEax {ygDy, dreudoudde a Aynou jsau .
o oo 0 b o s SIn04 Z 34 [[24S 15°) ONEISOIPAY ) JO woperpou
*q 11GP4qRS 067 9148y (OY.1) 90D PALEISLUWPY SEXD, OF SWIDISAS O1EM 2 senaisel f¢
u_s_i 103 suone[nay pue somy (HFAIL) .c__sé [PUQUIOTIAUF UO UOISSIUILIOY) SEXD ._. - -uladid oy Buizunsseid oy Joud juieasai ajenbape soioid 1 SWBISS
JUALINY 91 (3L DPUTPIOI Uy PAIDILISUOD 9] JSTL WSS UONIQUISID 033t SIGL T P
? o /ense1 10 sadk} 18110 10 BuOIG-STUL) JeU) BINSUS [[2yS I0[RIU0O BU1 JueLIBAOLY edid JusAad
SALON NOLLONYLSNOD TVHANID 0} [lioeq JusIonns S0gid [Jeys 100e:U00 L) Bunss} 0] Joud palIvads asimaylo ssajun ‘sesnieredde
INALSAS ILNIRILSIA YALVM W00 10 330 AKsessaoeu Jayjo pue ‘uojosuuoo ‘adid ‘dwind ‘abneb juswainseaw spioid [leys J0joENu0D BY) W
. oQ o an
ALITYOO TVINIWNOYIANE NO NOISSININOD SVXAL JER)
oy 181 UM PEIONPUOD B [[EYS LOKOS SILY Ul PegLOSap Buse) anelsoIphH
33008 Ol 840813
T
f = 9
PE— as N Pty aa [ET———— Wm@z v 202040V 5114 04 100N 5L WAL ans N
Y130 07115 NOLIONHLSNGD HELvL S130 CHYONYLE NOLONKISNOD S1Vi , S7L30 GEYONVLS NOLONELSNOD S21vi ) SI¥130 QHYQNY.S NOLONEISNGD SV, H
i _— QNS HILYM HYNO _ NS Y3V HYNOT g | NS H3LYM HYNOT 0 I QNS ¥3LYM HYNOT
Oz o - | TR o]
sxzon 8 com s a0+
_ CETIVISN 38 TIVES SIEVL 108V 3L NI NAOHS
5V/ONNOOTS LSNiHL SL3HONOD - O3 CEAOAE HO ANVBLSEH INOY 00 HLIH SONLLs
NOILO3S N FHLINGNO 5 Do 38 1V SOHBS 67 (Y SE3L €15 Sevo S O 22y ¢ |
10V6902EY LY 331 dvL .
= w ONLI T OV HOS AVAY LNIOT 2
939NN 1ONA0Yd ANV NIV T ING NVHL ST HLONTT Jdid ANY HO4 G381 38 O6TY TS BLNIVELST LNIOP “GITIVASNI 38 TS
. 3did 13318 ‘AWO .2 VL3008 L MINYOLS S ONDOOTT LS JL3EONOO - SINVHLS 3 INOF W03 GADeY
wa.s p hicnam 3a 7 T STINPWI O STV -
SMYOM NOYI NYA¥Or 1S3 v o
A9 Q3AIAOYd ONIMVYA \\ 08V 3. A8 G2LZAD LON S HOH NOLYTIVLSN
i N AN SV T3 SY GO NYNQY3Q 3K 20 321 3L ALYN3 W0 TVHS G400 10 ¥TNIOND L
T NIVIV 531V
. . o] =
b ., waosouz | s | uavson | o
s — L “INIT AVM 40 LHOI g s onaa vawon | weosoes | oc | usosow | 2
— 7 1V ISIVIFHLO SISixa LSRN0 sioseos | x| weseo | a|
B ONLLLIS AVY 30N V NIHM 3NIT - waosoes | w2 | aosee | e
[ = 30N34 1V 030Vd 38 b N0 Q36w 60N30 06 w00 3w a0 | 4050w | oz | cwavsor | o
Tlv13a dvaMold o2 AVIIEOLIVIL TIVHS INVYOAH JHL 310N wosow | | woso |
NOIIA3S 93/ 00 s E
NOILO3S ¥3IA0D RN 30018 15w | Jaia | >0018 15wt | 3aia | [—|
.,; B
P}& X Qvd 3UTHONOD
asd i 34VYNOS 142
WGVIG: WOTS3S WAkl
Vo SSAMIOIHL NN 24 £
213000 5 10 A0V SNRIVSA ONY 2ald Nl UGS
oLz wno3 — 6 32/d 49 GINXZAOD 38 TIVHS LOYINGD 40 VoMY,
o seien QINOYdY MO ‘LNVHAAH ONIHSN14 300 7
QUYNONIVI 22 T3A0N TN
™ ‘38 TIVHS SR04 CIV1 ‘03NNO= 38 TIVHS DNINOOTE LSMAHL TIV.
L §
113 gaxi4 3NITAVM 20 LHOIY . ABnEssy
~— ¥O 3ON34 SIVOOZ HLN NIV ONY 113 0L
38 Gauno3i 7 NN e SE
(VO QHVMOL 30v4)
ITZZONISN 2L 2 z
NN aNNOO
) =] ey = SISO
‘d0LS NOLLVX0H0 dvd ONY ™~ = =
'd0LS TIONY QNV ¥3dd0D dOLS TTONY .11
IAOWIY '<OLS NOLLVHOKIOD g g i Q ﬁ
35070 TIVHS ¥OLOVHLNOD 3HL
ONLLS3L WOIO0TONALIVE LAY ‘3LON .
5 N 0 7 > T 7 N 5 3 3 3 , 5 0 , v




5 133K
3
5o — M
o wQP |
8, 2
2 vO>
o nzg
oB w
30 T —o
[NICIIEN _H3 o
o
@
y g2
N z el H
a S3ON IVEINTD S3LON vaIN3g
> ]
Ny -
N
2 - —_— [ —
b " (2 3dAL) 1X3 NOLLIMMLSNGD (4 3dAL) L1X3 NOLONULSNOD
3 0 SILON VaINID ~wowd °
weels (€ 3dAL) 103 NOLLOMRISNGD ||
awva Vv Noo=
Q3n084y
8
¢
wopep Busion
e 3 i
\ < 9
)
oy = ©)
J8ES
2053
A oo Ty i
Ol ©3 o
A2 o
5|28
= o)) B
cO o ko 3 £
Q=5 —H i
o|lZ¢ 10) iz
<3 : 1
5 S M
> i
Py L5
o< ¥ a8z
o| &3 b
Fls 5 n s 3 1 o . f
w] M m - P— T SmEane 30ven AvA G3vE uw
9 Jge < i
gza d i
NETR o o1 s o 1 a5 o B
=& - ER
= G STon e @ urra 58
0UINOD NOISON3 H03 AVH 03 va i
it
5
g2
g [
g
g
- ~Saon W
q d o N w 1 Fl ' | H ° 3 3




